% —
>

Al /
% ) ’
. A\ 117/

\ )
M i 4 ")) Ay Ui

CLARK COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY
VANCOUVER, WASHINGTON

ot



ALY
.

a0

il T

N

AN

B =Rl TR T T o < i

G
T SR

9
LA

¥
»

)

L




CONTENTS

Officers & ChAlrperSONS «.eeeeeecoscasasseess

1984-85

From the Office of the President..........

Evelyn Maloney
Information

Librairies

List submitted by Doris Wastradowski

Clark Co.Genealogical Library ..eeeececece.

From the Librarian

Note from the Editor
Bertha Krause

Abbreviations

© ®6 e 0 0 060 0 00 06000 00000

Roll Call
Roster of Membership

@ 6 0 e 6 0 0@ 5 e 0000 00 e 0 000

e e 0o 0 8 00 0 0 0 0 0

Current Periodicals

National Archives ...eeeeeeenses
Branches & Addresses

Ancestor Hunting ....eceeeeeeeean
Index of Ancestors.

Dues
Regular Membership...oeeeeeeeess
Joint Membership 2 persons

e o o o

(Only one person receives

1

.

.

(no back Issues of 1rail Breakers)

Please send Membership Dues and Correspondence

regarding it,

To:

Membership Chairman

® © 56 6 5 2 @ 2 9 0 0 0 0 0t o0 9 s e 0 e e e s 0 e e e

L I ] ® © 0 ¢ ¢ 0 0 8 0 s 00 0 0 e s s P 0 e s oo

for Two

.

.

Publications)

% Year Membership (only from January thru June)

Clark Co.Gencalogical Society

P.O.Box 2728

Vancouver,Washington

98668

Page

2 & 3

4

5

6 - 7
8 -9
9

10

11 -37
38- 56
60- 66
67 -74
$10.00
$12.00
$ 5.00
$ 6.00



CLARK COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY & LIBRARY

1984 - 1985

OFFICERS & CHAIRPERSONS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS (Elective Officers)

President
Vice-President
Recording Secretary
Treasurer

Ass't Sec/Treasurer

Mrs. Thomas (Evelyn) Maloney
Mrs. Stephen (Nancy) Stout
Mrs. John (Helen) Beseda

Mr. Carl Wastradowski

Mrs. David (Betty) Meyers

694-0232
892-7036
687-2753
693-6436
687-2003

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL (Appointive Officers & Committee Chairpersons)

~ APPOINTIVE OFFICERS:

Corresponding Secretary
Librarian

Public Relations

Editor "Trail Breaker"
Editor '"Newsletter"

Editor 'Directory"

COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSONS:

Auditing

Beginners Instructions
Cemetery Records
Census Records
Community Speaker

Current Vitals Records

Early Clark County Records
Birth Records

Land Records
Marriage Records
Naturalization Records
Hospitality
Membership
Newspaper Recycling
Publicity
Research Correspondent

Volunteer Hours

Mrs.Hazen M.(Dorothy)Hyland

Mrs. Carl (Doris) Wastradowski
Mr. William Driver

Mrs. Calvin (Peggy) Roberts
Mrs. Paul (Sylvia) Forgette
Mrs. Donald (Bertha) Krause

Mrs. James (Lorie) Okel

Mrs. Roy (Juanita) Moultrie
Mrs. James (Geraldine) Gilman
Mrs. Roscoe (Mildred) Porter
Mrs. Vernon (Dorothy) Person
Mrs. Cecil (Lorraine) Croswell
Mrs. Frank (Margaret) Coleman

Mrs. Paul (Sylvia) Forgette
Mrs. Lyle (June) Andrews

Mrs. Frederick (Eva Jane) Matthies

Mrs. Barbara Rogers

Mrs. George (Nadine) Mikesell
Mrs. John (Eunice) Blessinger
Mr. John Blessinger

Mrs. John (Mildred) Finley
Mrs. Robert (Anna) Graham

Mrs. Donald (Shirley) Morrison

574-3586
694-6436

695-1175
256-5095
256-8311
887-3497

687-4973
892-8704
256-4669
695-6162
574-0878
835-2431
695-1982

256-8311
573-6482
892-0869
694-5855
694-1015
687-4791
687-4791
892-0315
256-7374
256-5190



1984 - 1985 OFFICERS & CHAIRPERSONS (con't)

Publication Chairpersons:

Off-set Printer

Mrs. David (Kitty) Oman

C.C.G.S. Research Publications

and Bulk Mailing
Indexing
Proof-Reading

Typing

"TRAIL BREAKER'" STAFF:

Editor
Ancestor Charts
Book Reviews -

Library Update (library)

Queries
Bible Records

LIBRARY STAFF:

Head Librarian
Current Periodicals
Check-out Periodicals
Book Reviews
Accessions Records

Surname & Locality Files

AD HOC COMMITTEES:

Washington State Centennial Mrs. John (Rose Marie) Harshman

Genealogical Classes
(Van Mall)

Research Trips

Mrs. John (Rose Marie) Harshman
Mrs. Archie (Anita) Rogers

Mrs. Joseph (Peggy) Mackey

Mrs. John (Delillah) Knight

Mrs. Calvin (Peggy) Roberts
Mrs. James (Gloria) Holverson
Mrs. Delmar (Frances) Harris

Mrs. Carl (Doris) Wastradowski

Mrs. Kenneth (Catherine) Ward

Mrs. Jo Landers

Mrs. Carl (Doris) Wastradowski
Mrs. Wallace (Colleen) Bennett
Mrs. Harry (Shirley) Rask

Mrs. Delmar (Frances) Harris
Mrs. Robert (Grace) Janssen

Mrs. James (Lorie) Okel

Mrs. Thomas (Evelyn) Maloney
Mrs. Thomas (Evelyn) Maloney

0ld Newspapers Vital Records Rhoda Page

256-1323

256-0977
1-834-2148
892-8966
693-3778

256-5095
254-0134

 695-4088

693-6436

574-2042
695-7910

693-6436
694-0890
695-1040
695-4088
574-3573
687-4973

256-0977

694-0232
694-0232

695-8140



From

[ he Office of the PRESIDENT

We ane into the /3th.yean of oun Onrganization., We have seen
a ateady growth in meméenaﬁdp,Puélicationa,and community

awannes, ALL of which ia good.

Oun [iéaang contlnuea to grow,which, provides more senvice to
membenrs and the cammunitgrQA a whole. One of oun gaeaﬁ needa
La fon Laagen quantens fon oun [Lémaay. We have been woaking
on thia fon the paat couple of yeans and to date we have
notﬁéng promising. le have been in contact with the Ciig
pernsonnel on thia, howeven,Govenrnment movea alowly.

A 6&9 "Thank You" to all membenrs who nrenewed thein memée@aﬁépa
in time to get thein LLA&LRQ in the annual ”ﬂémectoagﬂ, Oun
”Béaectoﬂgﬁia a veny meoatdnﬁ tool of the 50cietg. {he
Lnfonmation {t contalna La uaefui Ln many waya.

Let me take thia apace te mentlion oun annual ﬁaggam/ﬂummage
aale. Thia i1 an tmpontant money maken fon ua. Thia yeanrn (T
ia acheduled Zon jatumdag,ﬁaveméea /7,&% the PUD 6uild£n9 on
Font Vancouven Way. Betty Fuage# gnd Luwana Gealen ane
co—cﬁaiapen40n4 fun thia event. Thia sale includea Caaft
itema, baked gooda, p[anta,nummage,gewelag,and genealogical
Auppldea. We aak you to contnibute to thia paogect tn one on
sevenal catayaaéea. ALl uf uA ane wonktng togethen on thia
event to keep oun facietg’& endeavona in the black.

Loukéng fomwand to 4uccea¢ful and newamdin9 yean with all
oun @eméema and thoase who gLve 40 much of thein time to keep
oun ﬁocietg moving ahead.

Evelyn ﬁaloneg

Preaident



INFORMATION

CLARK COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY HEADQUARTERS AND LIBRARY are located in
the Clark County Historical Museum, 1511 Main Street, Vancouver, Washington.

GENERAL MEETINGS are held on the fourth Wednesday of each month at "The
Church of Jesus Christ of Latter-Day Saints", 10509 S.E. S5th Street. These
meetings are held from 10 a.m. to noon, with free beginners instructions from
9 to 10 a.m. Because of working members a few of these meetings will be held
in the evening and will be announced when and where in the monthly "Newsletter",
published just before each General Meeting. A speaker covering various subjects
of genealogical or historical interest, immediately follows a short business
meeting.

The "TRAIL BREAKERS" is a quarterly, published Fall, Winter, Spring and
summer, and is mailed to all members, as well as the monthly "Newsletter".

The "C.C.G.S. NEWSLETTER" provides information concerning the happenings
of the Society, with the up-coming dates and places of Activities. This is an
important organ of the Society.

DUES for annual memberships are payable from the first of June through Aug-
ust and are delinquent as of September the lst. Each member should fill out a
membership application and Directory Questionnaire every year. These sheets are
mailed to you with the May Newsletter. Use them. New members may pick them up at
the Library or at the monthly General Meetings. You may write to the Membership
chairman for an application Sheet and Questionnaire. The Advisory Council has
asked that a fee of $2 be charged after August 31st, for cost of handling and
mailing the Trail Breaker. This does not apply to new members.

The "DIRECTORY" is an annual, published by the Society with (1) Roster of
membership, (2) Names of officers, chairmans and committemen of the Society, (3)
Surname list of each members Ancestors and (4) a listing of Periodical Exchanges
held in our Library. The surnames are taken from the Questionnaire, so be sure
to f£ill it out in full for your Directory. Cut off date for the inclusion of
your membership in the Directory is August 31lst. If you renew after this date
you will not be listed in the Directory.

The GENEALOGICAL LIBRARY is one of mostly donated books, with some very impor-
tant research books, and is a must for use of every Genealogist. It is free for
anyone to come in and browse and is a lending library for our members. It is loc-
ated in the lower level of the Clark County Historical Museum and is open Tuesday
through Saturday from 1 to 5 p.m. except Holidays.

ANNOUNCED ACTIVITIES are those announced in the Newsletter as to the dates
and places of meeting to be held. They include the Beginners Work Shop in the
Fall, Annual Open House held at the Genealogical Library, the Bazzar/Bake/Rummage
Sale, held sometime in November, and a Seminar held early in the Spring.

GENEALOGICAL SUPPLIES are stocked and may be purchased during Library
hours or some may be obtained at the General Meetings.

MEMBERS ARE REQUESTED to fill out ancestor charts, Surname cards and those
who have early Oregon/Washington heritage before 1910, should fill out the blue
form availabel at our library and return it to us. The completed forms are kept
in a notebook in our library and are a very useful research aid.



Following is a list of Libraries that have an abundance of informat-
tion for genealogy researchers. The Washington and Oregon ones listed
here are within driving distance from Vancouver. You may want to write
to the distant libraries, or if you are in the vicinity of their location
you will want to visit them in person.

Spending a day at one of these libraries can be a vacation
from home duties and until you have exhausted the books and files you
can not know what might be there of help to yourself.

WASHINGTON

Clark County Genealogical Society Library
1511 Main St.

Mail Address:

P.0O. Box 2728

Vancouver, WA 98663

Fort Vancouver Regional Library
1007 E. Mill Plain Blvd.
Vancouver, WA 98663

Washington State Library
15th Ave., W
Olympia, WA 98504

Washington State University
Holland Library
Pullman, Wwa 99163

Washington State Historical Society Library
315 stadium Way
Tacoma, WA 98403

Uiverstiy of Washington
Manuscript Library
Seattle, WA 98195

Seattle Public Library
1000-4th Ave.
Seattle, WA 28104

Genealogical Library
1101 2nd S. E.
Quincy, WA 98848

Regional Public Library
7th and Franklin Sts.
Olympia, WA 98501



L~
|~
it

National Archives (Branch) and Records Service
6125 Sand Point Way, NE

OREGON
The Oregon Historical Society Regional Research Library
1230 SW Park Avenue
Portland, OR 97205

Oregon State Archives
1005 North Broadway
Salem, OR 97310

Oregon State Library
West Summer St.
Salem, OR 97310

Genealogical Forum of Portland Library
Neighbors of Woodcraft Bldg., Room 812
1410 sSW Morrison

Portland, OR 97205

Lebanon City Library
Ash and Second St.
Lebanon, OR 97355

Multnomah County Library
801 S.w. 10th st.
Portland, OR 97205

University of Oregon Library
Eugene, OR 97403

OTHER LIBRARTIES

Genalogical Library

Genealogical Society of the Church of Jesus Christ
of Latter Day Saints

50 E. North Temple

Salt Lake City, uT 84105

Allen County Public Library
P.0O. Box 2270
Fort Wayne, IN 46801

Los Angeles Public Library
Serials Division

361 So. Anderson St.

Los Angeles, CA 90033

California State Library
Sacramento, CA 95814

T OF LIBRARIES --- cont'd



CLARK COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY LIBRARY

1511 Main Street Hours: 1:00 p.m. - 5:00 p.m.
Mailing Address: Tues. thru Sat.

P.0. Box 2728 ‘

Vancouver, WA 98668

This small Tibrary may be small but contains an impressive
collection of useful materials which may be of use in doing
family research.

A check of the surname and locality file should be first o
your agenda when visiting the library for the first time.
Another member of our Society may have turned in a card with a
surname that interests you.

It is essential to consult the Card Catalog, an alphabeti-
cal index on 3X5 cards to all the books, films and other material
in the library. It is cross indexed by title, author, subject
and in some cases, location. There is a separate Card Catalog
for the periodicals.

The microfilms consist of Oregon and Washington Death In-
dexes, Census films of Washington, excluding that of 1910, and
miscellaneous census films on other states, particularly Ohio
and Minnesota.

For those with Clark County roots, scrapbooks on early
Clark County people, some Vancouver City Directories, Vital
Statistics from the Vancouver Columbian, Clark County Marriage
books and cards, Clark County Cemetery books, Clark County
books of early censuses, and Clark County histories are avail-
able. There is also a set of microfische cards on Clark County
land records.

The vertical file contains many envelopes of family history
information plus surnames that have been researched by our own
research chairman. The latter information is especially
valuable to those who have Clark County roots. Also contained
in the vertical file are files on various genealogical subjects.

Take a look at the books on Passengers and Immigration,
Who's Who books and Savage's three volume set of the Genealogi-
cal Dictionary of New England.

Present on the shelves are many books giving instruction
on how to do genealogical research. Of interest is the
Family History section.

A set of Griffith's Tithe and Applotment Lists contain
surnames for the thirty-two counties of Ireland and are valuable
to all who are involved in Irish research. The Indiana Biographi-
cal Index on microfische is of great interest to Indiana



CLARK COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY LIBRARY (cont'd)

researchers. It not only contains a list of surnames, but
also lists the book containing biographical information on
each surname and the library where the book may be found.

Many states are represented both on our periodical shelves
as well as on the book shelves.

U. S. Census films may be ordered for rental through the
Clark County Genealogical Society Library for a small fee
from-the American Genealogical Lending Library of Bountiful,
Utah. Purchase of film from the same Library is also possible
at a reasonable cost. Ask the volunteer librarian on duty how
to use this service!

It is hoped this will be of some assistance to all who
visit our library.

DORIS WASTRADOWSKI
Librarian

EE R R R EEEEEEE L EEEEEEREELELESES

Note From The Editor.

Each year our Society tries to give our members new sources
to help you in your search for your Heritage.We will include
the ones we hope will benefit all our members.

We would appreciate new sources and ideas to make our
Directory even better.

My special Thank You to all our members who contributed to
this issue. Hope each one of you find some new places to

to search for your Ancestors. ' Thank you.

Bertha L.Krause



10

ABBREVIATIONS

UNITED STATES

AL - Alabama LA - Louisiana .OH - Ohio
AK - Alaska ME - Maine OK - Oklahoma
AZ - Arizona MD - Maryland OR - Oregon
AR - Arkansas MA - Massachusetts PA - Pennsylvania
CA - California MI - Michigan RI - Rhode Island
CO - Colorado MN - Minnesota SC - Ssouth Carolina
CT - Connecticut MS - Mississippi SD - South Dakota
DE - Deleware MO - Missouri TN - Tennessee
FL - Florida MT - Montana TX - Texas
GA - Georgia NE - Nebraska UT - Utah
HI - Hawaii NV - Nevada VT - Vermont
ID - Idaho NH - New Hampshire VA - Virginia
IN - Indiana NJ - New Jersey WA - Washington
IA - Iowa NM - New Mexico i WV - West Virginia
KS - Kansas NC - North Carolina WI - Wisconsin
KY - Kentucky ND - North Dakota WY - Wyoming
DC - District of LI - Long Island
Columbia
FOREIGN
Alb - Alberta Hun - Hungary Pol - Poland
Aust - Australia Ice -~ Iceland Pru - Prussia
Aus - Austria IG - Isle of Gurnsey Que - Quebec
B.W.I. - British West Ire - Ireland Rus - Russia
Indies Ita - Italy Sas - Saskatchewan
Bel - Belgium Man - Manitoba Scot - Scotland
Can - Canada ' Mon - Montreal Sici - Sicily
Czec- - Czechoslavakia Nor - Norway Swe - Sweden
Den - Denmark NBr - New Brunswick Swtz - Switzerland
Eng - England NS - Nova Scotia Ukr -~ Ukraine
Fin - Finland NZ - New Zealand Wal - Wales
Fra - France Ont - Ontario YT - Ukon Territory
Ger - Germany P.E.I. - Prince Edward Yugo - Yugoslavia

Hol - Holland Island



A-003

A-006

A-007

AO1L

A-020

A-021

A-021

11

ROLL . CALL

AXERILL, Ms.Helen V, (Anderson) 254-3707
5203 N.E.139th.Ave.
Vancouver,Wa. 98662

ANDREWS, Mrs. E.June (Elizabeth June Short)  573-6482
10021 N.E 39th.Ave.

Vancouver,Wa. 98686
Corbett(WA-ME)Brinkley(TX-MO)Andrews(NY-TA)Short(IL)
Stagg(IL-NE)Hale(WI)Rogers(Wi-PA)

ALLEN, Mrs. Arthur W, (Mary Ann Carpenter) 687-5279

5912 N.E. 232nd.St.

Battle Ground,Wa. 98604
Purdy(Wi)Goodchild,Parmentier(Il1)Carpenter(Nb)Whalen(Pa)

ADMUNDSON, Mrs.Edwin (Barbara Stoltz) 892-2070
8419 N,E,142nd.Ave.

Vancouver,Wa., 98662
Stoltz/Stolz,Hellman,Hatzenbueler,Hutmacher(ND-5D)
Siler{Wi,0h) Kibbee(Wi,Oh)Amundson(Mn,SD)

ANDERSON, Mrs.Marilyn J. (Marilyn Mills)
P.3.C.#2

Box 14483 A.P.O.

San Francisco,Ca. 96367

ARMSTRONG, Patricia Jean 256-5299
9811 N.E.91st.Ave. (William)
Vancouver, Wa.. 98662

ARMSTRONG, William S, 256-5299
9811 N.E.91st.Ave. (Patricia)
Vancouver,Wa,98662



12

B-002

B-012

B-016

B-025

B-025

B-028

B-029

B-032

B-033

BENNETT, Mrs.Colleen (Curry) 694-0890
P.0.Box 2866 ‘
Vancouver,Wa .98668 Wallace

Monroe(Oh) Britton(Mi,NY) Lappin(Ks,I1) Stugart(Pa)
Penturf(Mo)

BRUCHLER, Mrs.Betty R. (Taylor) 1-707-462-5768
618 Mary Lane

Ukiah,Ca.95482 Gerald A.

BROHMAN, Mrs.Martha H, (Schmidt) 695-5268
708 W.36th.St.

Vancouver, Wa.98660 Lewyellen Wm, -deceased

Peddicord(Oh) Brohman(Mi) McKee(Mn)

BECK, Dr.William S, 254-9344

7813 N.E. Loowit Loop #86 (Mildred)

Vancouver,Wa. 98662

Beck(Md,Ky)Morris(Pa,In)Nettles(NC,Tn,Ar)Staley(Oh,In)
Morrison(Ky)

BECK, Mrs.Mildred (Hess) 254-9344
7813 N.E, Loowit Loop
Vancouver,Wa.98662 Dr.William Beck

Hess(Ne) Schoenbaum (Ne)

BARNARD, Ms.Mary E. (Barnard) 693-1342
5565 E.Evergreen Blvd.#3406

Vancouver, Wa .98661
Barnard(NC,IN)Hoard(2?)Carrel1(?)Nool(VA.KY)Sutton(KY)
Marshall{(IN)

BELCHER, Trudy (Jones) work ph.
P.0.Box 230285 1-503-639-4171
Tigard,0r. 97223 ext.49

Bonneau-Steptoe-Morisette-Ludwick-Goodwater-Bellamy

BADDGOR, Les D. 695-90 54
3000 N.E.44th.St.

Vancouver,Wa. 98663
Gage(NY)Currier(IA)Hamlin(IA)Blogett(MN)Wicks(SC)
Corp(IA)

BIGLEY, Mr.Wayne M, ' 1-509-427-8902
P.0.Box 310 = (Janice Skala)
No.Bonniville,Or. 98639



13

B-034 BLESSINGER, Mr.John A. 892-3784
1620 S.E.125th,ave. (Eunice)
Vancouver,Wa. 98664
Nicholson(Mo,SC,NC)Blessinger(Or,In)Howland(Or,WA)
Burbank(OR,WA) Allison(OR,WA)

B-034 BLESSINGER, Mrs.Eunice (Colley) - 892-3784
1620 S.E.125th.Ave.
Vancouver,Wa. 98664
Hester,Byrd(OR,WA) Ragsdale(MO) Combs(OR,WA)

B-035 BARTA, Mrs. Franklin J, (Bagnell) 69k-4542
3719 Edgewood Dr.
Vancouver,Wa. 98661

B-036 BAXER,Mrs. Barbara Jeanne Lon
12801 N.E.111th.St. (Long) 256-0270
Vancouver,Wa., 98662 (John Joseph Baker)

Baldwin(ENG-NJ-CT)Barr(PA)Hoyt(Ct,Ny,ln,l],Wa,Ca)
Murphey(In,Mi) E11iS(SC,TN,IL)

B-040 BROWN, Mrs. Lawrence J, (Dorothy Brown)
R‘t«ol" _ _ 6
38822 N.E.Rotschy Rd. 1-247-5965

Yacolt,Wa. 98675
Moore(WA-MN-Ire)Windle(WA-VA-Ger)White(WA-VT)

Utery(WA-Pa-Mo-Hol)Cuff/Caff(MN-Eng)

B-043 BESEDA, Helen Jane (Aspaas) 687-2753
24218 N.E. 142nd.Ave. John Beseda
Battle Ground,Wa. 98604
Alexander(PA)Aspaas(MN,Nor)Pressey(OR,MI,ME)Beseda(Slov)

B-044 BURRES, George 1-834-4045
2109 S.E, Bverett Rd. Marlene

Camas,Wa. 98607
Chase(Me)Ferree(OH)Ford(KY-Mo-Tx)LaFon(N.C)

Murphy(Ca-M0-Va) Vassar(Ca-M0)

B-044 BURRES, Marlene (Marlene Robbins) 1-834-4045
2109 S.E.Everett Rd.
Camas,Wa. 98607
same as above,,

George



14

B-045

B-045

B-048

B-051

B-053

BLODGETT, Mr.Leo 825-2274

P.0.Box 94 (Marjorie)
Washougal,Wa. 98671 '

Raymond(NY,Ont.Can)Kindred(VA)Kemp(OH,Germ)Defoer(Oue.Can)

BLODGETT, Mrs. Marjorie (DeFoer 825-2274
P.0.Box 94 ) 57227
Washougal,Wa. 98671 Leo

BACHMAN, Mrs. Vernon (Shirley Jean Finney) 687-3086

11226 N.E.269th.St.
Battle Ground,Wa. 98604

BRADSHAW, Ms. Betty C, (Reynolds)
P.0.Box 748
Okanogan,Wa. 98840

Reynolds,Fields,Jackson,Stroud,Driver, (Arkansas)

BEAN, John Eugene 887-3442
28701 N.Main St. (Cynthia A.McGrady)
Ridgefield,Wa. 98642



C-007

Cc-008

C-014

c-016

c-017

Cc-019

Cc-022

Cc-027

C-032

15

CARPENTER, Mrs. Harold R, (Vivienne Donovan) 693-7512

7015 Topeka lane

Vancouver,Wa. 98664

Boggs(O,WV) Clewell(O0,Mt) Courtney(KY,OH)Donavan(NH,MA)
McNown(O0,PA,Ire)Peters{(OH)Boone(?)

CARLSON, Cora Mae (Finley) 887-8606
25904 N.W, Hillhurst Rd.

Ridgefield,Wa. 98642 Carl Raymond Carlson

COLEMAN, Mrs. Margaret L. (Squillace) 695-1982
4513 N.E. 25th.Court J.Frank Coleman
Vancouver,Wa. 98663

Squillace(ITA)Maxon{(IL,WA)Zeek{(MI,WA)Hildreth(OH,IN)

COOK, Mrs. June (Duran) 834-5760
2701 N.E.259th.Ave. .

Camas,Wa. 98607 Bill Cook
Boothby,Duran,Garrett (?) Himebrook(IN,GER)Keller(IN,KY)
Waggoner(IN)

CRAIG, Mrs. Lennis Delane (Virginia Lee Fletcher)gq.,

3817 N.W.188th.St. 887-3262
Ridgefield,Wa. 98642
Bennett(PA)Johnson(IL)Fletcher(NE)Polz{(NE)Carison(NE,WY)
Parker(NY,ENG)

CROSWELL, Mrs. Cecil R, (Violet Lorraine Gill) 835-2431

5909 "W" St.

Washougal,Wa. 98671
Vannoy,Davis{(TN)Lakeman{(MA)Peck,Baxter(IN)Markham(KY)
Jones(KY)

CARVEY, Miss Anna M, 693-3352
2010 "E"St. ’ :
Vancouver,Wa. 98663

CLARY, Mrs. Eleanor M, (Feltz) 1-835-2790
4314 "g" st. Darrell R.Clark
Washougal,Wa.

Feltz(FRA)Roth{(GER)Porter,0glesby(MO)Clark,Hook(VA)

COLLICAN, Mary E. (Massey 696-1143
910 W.33rd.St. Martin Thos.Colligan
Vancouver,Wa, 98660



16

C-037

D-004

D-009

D-020

D-020

D-023

CONNLCK, Mrs. Joan E, (Cook) 1-274-7577
4920 Spirit Lake Hwy. Jerry A.Connick
Silver Lake,Wa. 98645

Cunningham(VA,TN)Faulkner(VA,WV)Roberts(WV,VA,TN)
Ward(WA,OH,IA)Crane(WA,VA)Dotson(VA,HWV)

Curtin, Mrs.Robert (Barbara)
16 Terrace Ave,
Kentfield, CA 94904

DEGERMARK, Mrs. Albert  (Merle Dempsey) 693-9022
7800 N.E 12th.St. # 98

Vancouver,Wa. 98664

DODD, Mrs. Mary Vaughndell (Xnight) 694-5037
313 N.W. Overlook Roy E.Dood
Vancouver,Wa. 98665

Bookout(OK)Benham(MO)Caldwell(ID)Knight{(KY)Grider(MO)

DRIVER, Mrs. Shirley J. (Sundstrom) 695-1175
1011 N.E. 82nd.Ave. William R.
Vancouver,Wa. 98664

Sundstrom(NE,Swe)Moorhouse(Ont.-Ire)Armstrong(Ont,Sco)
Young(IA) '

DRIVER, William R. 695-1175
1011 N.E. 82nd.Ave. Shirley
Vancouver,Wa. 98664 '

Driver(TN,VA)Rapp(MO,GER)Pace(MO,TN,NC)

DUNHAM, Mrs. Mary J. (Larsen) 69L-6703

6902 Riverside Dr. #2 Vern K.Dunham
Vancouver,Wa. 98664
Welch,Shelmadine,Bunce,Bundy (NY)Dunham(Nor)



D-024

D-024

D-027

E-006

E- 009

E-010

17

DANIEL, Theodore 693-4277
6221 N.E. 67th.St. - Kathy L.,Daniel
Vancouver,Wa. 98661
Nidever,Bur]eson,Carnahan(TX)Daniel,Cline(TN)

DANIEL, Kathy L, (Nidever) 693-4277
6221 N.E, 67th.St. Theodore Daniel
Vancouver,Wa. 98661

Cox(IN)Zimmerman(MO)Hedman(WA)

DALEN, Mary A. (work) ph. 1-503-294-5065
3405 E,21st.St.
Vancouver,Wa. 98661

Dalen/Dahlen(WA-TX-MN-0OK-Swe) Peterson(MN-TX)
Roloff/Rolofe(WA-Mo-Ger)Kerr(CA) Griffith(MO-CA-WA)

EX. Mrs.Calvin W, (Patricia Hammerstrom) 687-3784
19110 N.E. 249th.St.

Battle Ground,Wa. 98604
Haavisto(Swe-ND-Mn-MI-Wa)Harvester(Swe-ND-MN-MI-Wa)

Hallberg(Fin-Nd-Mi-Co)Hammarstrom(Swe-Mi-Mn-ND-SD)
Hietaniemi(Fin-Mi-MN-Nd-Or)Uskoski(Fin-Mi-Nd-Wa)

John Carlisle Ellis 892-7286
9610 S.E.6th.St. (Charlotte Lohman)
Vancouver,Wa. 98664

Carlisle-McClure-Payton(KY-VA) E11is(KS-Ky-VA)
Schuldt(KS-0K)Fleener(IN-VA-MD)Comstock(CT-NY)

ELIEXSON, Ms. Sandra Lee (Klinger) 1-213-420-2118
44457 TLakewood Blvd.
Lakewood,Ca. 90712



18

F-008

F-009

F-011

F-014

F-019

F-020

© P-022

F-023

F-027

FIDIER, Mrs. Bernice A. (Ream) 1-517-725-8040
824 Lingle Ave. Dale G,Fidler - deceased
Owosso,Mi. 48867
Casselman{MI,IN,OH)Lemon(MI)Winters(MI,NY,CT)
Bowerman(WA,MI,NY)LaFleur(MI)Nadeau/Neddo(Mi)

FISH, Mrs. Warren (Eurah L.Lewis) 693-8509
1710 "X" St. 7755
Vancouver,Wa. 98661

Lewis(AR-TN) Greer{(TN-MO) Valentine(AR-TX)

FIFAREK, Mrs.Frank T, (M.Bernice Fairfield) 693-5349
3016 N.E.62nd.Ave.
Vancouver,Wa. 98661

FUNSTON, Mrs. Rowena M. (Buzzell) 892-9674
8702 N.E. Mason Dr. #45

Vancouver,Wa, 98662
Buzzell(ME)Snow(ME)Allen(ME)Potter(ME)

FORGEY, Mrs.Betty C. (Schurman) 256-5569
19432 N.E. 119th.St.

Brush Prairie,Wa. 98606
Schurman,Deweerd(IA)Thayer(PA)Curtis(OH)Potts(MI)
Forgy(KY)

FREEMAN, Delores Colleen (May) 694-6282

7407 Alabama Dr,
Vancouver,Wa. 98664

FURRER , Mrs. Delia (Freeman) 686-3725
37823 N.E. Gerber Rd. Hans W.Furrer

Yacolt,Wa. 98675
Witherow,Mi1ler(OH,PA)Rinehart(OH)May,Burns(IN,KY)
Hollingsworth(IN,OH,NC)

FORGETTE, Mrs. Sylvia.E. -  (Andrews)
14407 N.E. 90th.St. Paul Forgette
Vancouver,Wa. 98662

Greer(IN)Andrewartha(ENG)Kermode,Quillian(Isle of man)

Perkey(KY)

FINDIEY, Helen E, - (Gordon) 1-602-748-0748
1617 Avenida Plarneta
Tuscon,Az. 85710

Gordon



G-00L4

G-015

G-019

G-020

G-020

G-021

G-025

G-026

19
GILMAN, Mrs. James William 256-4669

(Geraldine Frances Angell Phillips)
15411 E,Mill Plain # C-14

Vancouver,Wa., 98664

Gilman(VT,WI,NH)Martin(OH,PA,VA,IL)Stewart(CT,0H,NB)
Gray(PA,RI)Springstun(VA,MO,IL)

GARRISON, Mrs. William (Bertha Magdalena Bergey) 887-8050
209 N.E, 184th.St.

Ridgefield,Wa. 98642

Price(Oh-Mo)DuVall{(OH-Mo)Gruber(la)Miller{(la)
Jones(MO)Millicent(MO)

GEOGHEGAN, Mrs. Mary L. (Allen ) 892-1287

P.0.Box 4068 Theodore R.Geoghegan
Vancouver,Wa., 98662

Allen(IA,VA)Bennett(IN,KY,OR)Fisher(DE,IA)Halliday{(ONT)
Helpenstine(OH,VA)Calvert(ONT,MN,MT)

GRAHAM, Robert G. 256-7374
9912 N.E., 39th.St. Anna Camille Papalia
Vancouver,Wa. 98662

Graham(Pa-Or-1d)Camp(NY-In-Id)Omans(Eng)Seaward(NY-Pa)

GRAHAM, Anna Camille (Papalia) 256-7374

9912 N.E,39th.St. Robert G.Graham
Vancouver,Wa., 98662

GERMAN, Mrs. Carol Jane (Chappell ) 892-8019
10209 N.E. 157th.Ave.
Vancouver,Wa. 98662

Chappell1(CAN,ID,ENG)Emery(MI)Squire(s)Eng)Bird(IA,KS,TN)
Witson(WA,MO,MI,WV) Switzler(WA,OR,MO,GER,SWITZ)

Mrs. Joseph P.Gesler (Lawanna L.Wishon) 892-4447
12412 N.E.18th.St.

Vancouver,Wa. 98664

GEORGE, Mrs.Elmer
227 S.E.Academy St.
Dallas,0r. 97338

(Dorothy May Taylor) 1-503-623-3432



20

H- 001

H-008

H-010

H-011

H-011

H-017

H-025

H-028

H-031

HAMBLEN, Mrs.Gertrude  (Gertrude Berta Jackson) 835-3059

- 6202 S.E. Hans Nagel Rd. Bruce Hamblen

Washougal,Wa. 98671
Hamb]en(lL,IA,wA)Fish(NY,KS)Hickey(CAN,IL,IA,NA)
Anderson(DEN,PA,WA)Porter(OH)Bryan(PA,OH,IA)

HOLROYD, Miss Jean Glasgow 695-8082
1111 N.W. 49th.St.
Vancouver,Wa. 98663

Newport(NJ,PA,OH,IL)Thompson(IRE,OH)Wright{(IRE,NY,OH)
Noble(MD)ETwell1(NY,UT,CT)Scribner{(NH,VT)

HARSHMAN, Mrs. Rose Marie (Chenette) 256-09?7

2818 N.E. Littler Way John C.Harshman
Vancouver,Wa. 98662 '

Chenette{(QUE,OR,CAN,WA) Parmentier(QUE.IL.WA)
La Vergne(IL,QUE) Sutlive(GA,AL)

HARRIS, Delmar 695-4088
8710 Middle Way Frances
Vancouver,Wa. 98664

Harris,Pomroy(MI)Henley(ND)Hancock(ONT)Edworthy(ENG)

HARRIS, Frances (Lane) 695-4088
8710 Middle Way Delmar Harris
Vancouver,Wa. 98664

Lane(ONT,IRE)Gould,Withee(ME)Morgan(PA,SD)Youmans(ONT)

HOLVERSON. Mrs. James O, (Gloria J.Walker) 254-1034
16304 N.E.148th.St.
Brush Prairie,Wa. 98606

Murphy(Va-Or)Doughty(SC-KY)Cooke(VA-KY)Riggs(MA-Ky-Or—Mo)

'HEPOIA, Margaret Colf (Colf/Haller) 1-225-7540
Hayes Rt. Box 47
Woodland,Wa. 98674

HOLDNER, Mrs.William (Patricia Irish)1-503-543-2919
P.0.Box 858 '

Scappoose,0r. 97056
Norene,Ne1son(IL,NA)Cote'/Cota,Martell(IA,NA)

.Clark(WI,WA)Maguire(ONT,Wi)

HYLAND, Dorothy P. (Bachal/Bechtel) 574-3586
2721 N.E.150th.St. Hazen Mooers Hyland
Vancouver,Wa. 98665

Bacha](MN.IN)Betche](MN,OH)Seiferth(PA,GER)Smith(NI)
Hyland(WI)



H-032

H-036

H-037

| H-039

H-042

H-043

H-0l4

21

HUBBARD, Mrs. George (0Olive A.Rodgers) 835-5244

- 39332 S.E. 70th.St.

Washougal,Wa. 98671

HENDERSON, Mrs.Claudia (Cram) 1-503-286-9504
6931 N.Mears St.

Portland,Or. 97203

Beam(SC-GA)Dixon(KY)Fitzgibbon (Ga-Ire)Fletcher{Ga)
Stoops(IN)Webb(VA-Ky)

HETRICK, Mrs.Beverly M. (Peer) 892-3175
5713 N.E.232nd.Ave.
Vancouver,Wa. 98662

Butler,Hetrick(PA)Donaca(IL,VA)Peer(IL,CAN)Tinker(CT)

HARRIS, Joan H. (Smoller ) 1-214-882-65?4
Rt.5-Box 160
Tyler,Tx. 75706

HARPFEL, Mrs.Judy Ann (Strachen) 254-6671
P.0.Box 1208 ‘
Vancouver,Wa. 98666

HARRIS, Mrs. Homer L. (Myrtle Virginia Coleman) 892-7253
15411 S.E. Mill Plain - sp.A3

Vancouver,Wa. 98684

Coleman & Wilhelm(OH)Yarrington(Wi)Waterman(MN)

HAHN, Mrs. Fred Kenneth 1-503-263-8392
11124 S. Bremer Rd.

Canby,0r. 97013
Moore{(MI-Mn-Co-Wa)Bolen/Bolan(KY-In-Wa-Ks)Hahn(Russ)
Schwindt{(Russ)Shafer{Russ)Snodgrass(Ky-In-Ks)



J-001 JONAS. Mrs. Rose Marie (Welch/Livingston) 892-7996
109 N.E. 92nd.Ave.
Vancouver,Wa. 98664
Livingston(Ia-Pa-Mo-Ny)Jonas-Hara-&densen(Nor-Mi-Mn)
Welch(Mo-Ky-Al)Towe-Gardner-Harris &McCoy(Ky-NC-Va)

Woodrow Vincent Jonas- deceased

J-007 JANSSEN, Mrs. Robert (Grace Broughton) 574-3573
8602 N,E,13th.Ave.
Vancouver,Wa. 98665

J-012 JONES, Mrs. Barbara J. (Payne) 1-503-581-1140
4456 So. Barrett
Salem,O0r. 97302

J-014 JACKSON, Mrs. Forrest (Bernice Ewing) 693-5482
‘4701 E.Evergreen #56
Vancouver,Wa. 98661
Ewing-Walters & GODLEY(KY)Huggins-Pence(AL)

J-015 JACOBS, Gerald Allan 574-1802
809 E.31st. Dawn Pamela Jeffries

Vancouver,Wa. 98663
Jacobs - Price- Jeffries - EVERETT- (no places listed)



K-001

K-001

K-003

K-004

K-007

K-007

K-009

K-011

23

KORFF, Ralph William
7549 Carolina Lane "Betty"Marjorie Elizabeth

Vancouver,Wa. 98664
Korff,Mohr,Theis,Scharp,Sohner,Stizler (Germany)

KORFF, Marjorie Elizabeth  “"Betty" (Derby)
7549 Carolina Lane Ralph William Korff
Vancouver;Wa. 98664

Skinner,Britton,King,Todd(NJ)Mc Creary(PA)Doughty(VA)

KNIGHT, Mrs.Delillah T. (Theede) 693-3778

3205 E.McLoughlin Blvd.

Vancouver,Wa. 98661
Theede(NE,IL,GER)Peuk/Penk(NE,GER)See]ing(LA,GER)
Purcell1{(LA,IRE)Bloecher/Blucher(LA,GER)Spiliner{LA,GER)

KRAUSE, Bertha L. (Schmidt) 887-3497
29816 N.W.41st.Ave. Donald C,Krause
Ridgefield,Wa. 98642

Krause,Goedker,Fenneman,Fleischman(MN,GER)
Schmidt(RUS,CAN).Tschetter(RUS,SD,CAN)

KRAH, Mrs.Gladys T. (Paulson) 693-9463
709 W,25th.St. Walter Krah
Vancouver,Wa. 98660

Liane(ND,ID,MI,MT) Reed/Roed(CO,NE,OR)

KRAH, Walter F, 693-9463
709 W.25th.St. Gladys
Vancouver,Wa. 98660

Moehrke/Moerke(E.PRU,MN,WI,MT)

KELIEY, Idonna Lee (Yeo) 1-247-5956
Rt.1-Box 464 John Ernest Davison Kelley
Amboy,Wa. 98601
Davison(ENG,MI)Sma]ley(NJ,MI)Cowgi]1(0H,MI)Boyd(NC,OH)
Yeo(ENG,MD)Reeves(IN,KS)

KETTERLING, Mrs. Leslie Earl (Hagzel Marie Palmquist)

2613 N.E. Whitman Ave. 256-0257
Vancouver,Wa. 98662

McMannus(Ont-Ca—Mi)Collins(MI Pal

Wilson(KY) P mautst(oR-swe)



2l

K-013

K-018

K-018

K-019

K-023

K -024

KEIL, Mrs.Dorothy (Cowman) 694-7695

3700 Columbia St.
Vancouver,Wa. 98660
Finel(MA) Abbott{(ME) Clark (VT)

KAISER, Irene Mae (Randall ) 1-835-5263
602 - 18th.St. Chauncey Lloyd Kaiser
Washougal,Wa. 98671 '

Stair/Starr(VA,PA) Chapman{(VA) Hansel(VA)

KAISER, Chauncey Lloyd 1-835-5263
602-18th.St. Irene May
Washougal,Wa. 98671

Kaiser(KS,O0H) I1iff{0OH) Landis{(VA)

KOCH, Mrs.Edna L. (Neilsen) 1-503-236-5051
6413 S.E.22nd.Ave.

Portland,O0r. 97202
Saxton(NJ)Logsdon{(MD)Free(WV)Lusby(VA,ENG)Risk(VA)
Hazlewood(VA)

KUECHMAN, Mrs. William (Gene Swain) 574-1492
8113 N.E.25th.Ave.
Vancouver,Wa. 98665

Kaufman, Ms.Carol Ann (Reynolds) 1-503- 231-9719
5904 S.E,18th,
Portland,O0r. 97202

Reynolds/Runnels(TN)Arno]d(TN)Self(lN)wininger(Tn-NC)

Cox(IN-KY-NC-SC-VA)



25

L-006 LEBKISHER, Mrs. Charles W. (Virginia Hammill) 573-9118
13011 N.E. 50th.Ave.
Vancouver,Wa. 98686

L-007 IAFEMAN, Mr.Jack 695-2024
- 113 Nashville Way
Vancouver,Wa. 98664

Leporin,,Abkemeier (MO.GER)Silvey(KY,OR)P]ymire(KS)
Andrus(PA,VT)

1-009 LEISTIKO, Mrs. Paul W, (Nettie Eliz.Kraft) 834-3387
728 N.W. L4th,
Camas,Wa. 98607

Kraft,K;utzmier(WI,GER)Bridges(ENG)Leostiko(POL,GER,RUS)

L-012 LEWIS, Mrs., Doris L. (Lovell) 687-1374
: Box 246 Robert D,Lewis
Battle Ground,Wa. 98604
Means,Starcher(WV)Love]1(OK,MO,VA)Arns(KS,OH,MI,SNlTZ)
Hammock(KS,IA,IN,KY)

L-014 LANDERS, Jo 695-7910
3110 "2 St.
Vancouver,Wa. 98665

1-015 LARSON, Mrs.Robert D, (Donna Gail Van Deventer) 1-247-5223
Amboy,Wa. 98601

Udel1(Que)Whipple(NY)Addleman(IN-MN)Snow(AR)
Whittington{TN-1IL)

1-018 Lower Columbia Genealogical Society
Box 472
Longview,Wa. 98632

L-019 LISTON, Mrs. Jeanine A. (Gaul) 1-263-2749
Rt.1-Box289 C Leland Liston
La Center,Wa. 98629

L-021 LENZEN, Mrs. Connie (Miller) 1-503-281-8916
3033 N.E.35th.St. Gerald Lenzen
Portland,Or. 97212

Titus(NJ,PA,OH)Huiras(BAV,anywhere)Stariha-Cvar(YUG)

L-022 LEE, Mrs. Floyd Charles (Jo-Ann Ludke) 573-2376
10302 N.E. 53rd.Ave.

Vancouver,Wa, 98686
Ludke-weber(GER)Bosshardt(Switz)Lee(WA)Larson(Na-Can)



26

M-008

M-013

M-017

M-017

M-018

M-020

M-022

M-030

" Battle Groundea.

MORGAN, Mrs.Lena F, ' (Faix) 687-3022
P.0.Box 672

98604
Hathaway(NY Cornell(IN)Fa1r(IN)Gent]e Spires(MD)

MATHIES, Mrs.Eva Jane (Anderson) 892-0869
704 S.E.103rd.Ave. Frederich H.Mathies
Vancouver,Wa. 98664

Lyon(NY,CT)Wood(NY,VT)Plitzkow(MN,WI)Lamberty(MN,WI)

MAIONEY, Thomas A, 694-0232
2722 E.Mc Loughlin Evelyn
Vancouver,Wa. 98661

Hull,Rich(NC)Stover(VA,NC)Warren(NC,TN)Staley(TN)
Leonard,Flanagan,Carroli,Maloney(IRE)

MALONEY, Evelyn L, (Webster) 694-0232
2722 E.Mc Loughlin Thomas A.Maloney
Vancouver,Wa. 98661

MACKEY, Mrs. Peggy (Hendricks) 892-8966
2804 N.E. 97th.Ave. Joseph Mackey

Vancouver,Wa. 98662 ,
Hendricks,Harris(KY,MO)McPherson(KY,IN,MO0)
Barnett(KY,M0) Mackey(IRE)

MIKESELL, Mrs. Nadine A, (Shambaugh) 694-1015
118 E,38th.St. George B.Mikesell
Vancouver,Wa. 98663

Ordway,Chamberlain,Buzzell,Freeman(ME) Bean(NH)

MASSER, Mrs. Myron H. (Janice V.Prouty) 695-2014
415 West 40th.St.

Vancouver,Wa. 98660
Prouty(NY SD-WA)Wallway(Ger-Ne-Wa)Larson(NB-SD-WA)

Lorass(Nor-ND-Wa)Masser(Pol/Rus/Pru-Can-ND-Wa)

MORRISON, Mrs.Donald (Shirley Matson) 256-5190
P.0.Box 4273
Vancouver,Wa. 98662



M-031

M-032

M-033

M-035

M-037

M-038

27

MORRIS, Mrs. Shirley V. (Vanderburg) 887-3007
6009 N.W.289th.St. Fred Morris
Ridgefield,Wa. 98642

MEYERS, Mrs. Betty (Austin) 687-2003
202 S.19th,Ave, David Meyers
Battle Ground,Wa. 98604

Myers,Linsenbach(OH)Austin,Pickins(TN)McGee,Smith(AL)

MOORE, Mrs. Dale (Phyliss Woolf) 574-0277
2319 N.W, 88th.St. :
Vancouver,Wa. 98665

MAICOM, Miss Lisa Ann 1-835-2452
36839 S.E.Sunset View Rd.
Washougal,Wa. 98671

Saeger,Becker(MO,GER)Rich,Willard(IL,KY)Grisham(IL)
Malcom(IL.VA.NC.IN)

MUNSON, Mrs. Frances M. (Fischer) 695-7826
6918 Carolina Lane
Vancouver,Wa. 98664

MITCHELL, Mrs. Crystal lLavelle 694-0235
4806 N.E, 56th.Ave. David Thomas Mitchell
Vancouver,Wa. 98661

M'i'I'I'iken(ME,MN)N‘i]'l‘is(VA,OR)RichardS(OH,IL)
Ritchey(PA,IL) Thacher(VA,OH)



28

Mc - 002 Mc Callum, Mrs. William G, (Pauline Johanna Gall)
1940 S.W.239th.Ave. 1-503-649-3184
Hillsboro,0r. 97123
Adler(Ger)Borchert(Ger)Moore(Can)Stoughton(ND-NY-Can)

Mc-009 Mc Phaden, Mrs. Clara Lucille (Jacobson) 693-9153

100 E.36th,St. Kenneth Stanley Mc Phaden
Vancouver,Wa. 98663

Mc-010 Mc Culloch, Ms. Thursa M, (Nash)
4105 Main St. Apt.#1
Vancouver,Wa. 98663

Nash,McCain(IN,OH)Long(IN,KY)Lambert(OH)Crippen(IN)
Bailey(IN,OH,PA)

N-004 NYHOLM, Mrs. Nels Robert (Hazel Xathleen Richards)
24005 N,E Berry R4. 687-3320

Battle Ground,Wa. 98604 _
Lane(Me-la-Ne)Atkinson(Pa-la-Ne)Swift(NY-SD)

Bayley(VT-SD)Richards(Eng-Can-MN)

N-006 NORTHCUTT, Ray Hopkins ' 573-0177
12016 N.E.Salmon Creek Rd. (Dorothy Flowers)

Vancouver,Wa. 98665

Hopkins(OH,KY)Northcutt(KY,GA,TX)Goshorn(0OH)
Metcalf(Ky)

N-010 NEUMAN, William H. 695-5151
7016 N,E.12th.Ave, Florence
Vancouver,Wa. 98665

allen{NY,VT)Anderson(NOR)Storms,Powell,Minerly(NY)
Neuman(Nor)

N-010 NEUMAN, Mrs. William H, (Florence Storms) 695-5151
7016 N.E.12th.Ave. William H,Neuman
Vancouver,Wa. 98665

N-015 NADY, Mrs. Anthory M, (Ida Lucille Nettleton)
12307 N.E.2nd.St. 256-7581

Vancouver,Wa. 98684
Benkeley(NY-VA-KY)Hancock(MA)Cast(NY-KY-0OH)

Sewell{(TN-Oh)Tilotsen(CT=-NY)



0-001

0-002

0-003

0-006

0-007

0-007

0-008

0-009

29

OMAN, Mrs. David Oman (Kitty R.Hilton) 256-1323
8701 N.E. Pierce Dr.

Vancouver,Wa. 98662
Block(MO-CA)HILTON(NY-Mi-MO)Vaughn(NY)

0'LEARY, Mrs. James R, (Dorothy Beekman) 693-3059
7402 Tennessee Lane

Vancouver,Wa. 98664
Leons{MT-MI)Beekman(MT-NY)Gideon(NE-TIA)O'Leary(MT)

OKEL, Mrs. Lorie (Lorie Joyce Hector) 687-4973
18625 N.E.August Ave, James David Okel
Battle Ground,Wa. 98604

Hector(OH,NJ)Anlauf(OR,PA,GER)Knebel(IL,O0R,GER)
Eggleston(MI,NY)Coffee(MO,TN,NC)Hinkle(MO,SC)

OLSEN, Mrs. Mary F, (Bimler) 694-1908
8407 Mt.Thielson Ave. Elmer Olsen
Vancouver,Wa. 98664

Bimler/Baum]er(MN,NY,GER)Lang(MN,NY,GER)
Olsen/0Oleson,Froelich,Waechter(ONT,GER)

0SGOOD, Glen J. 694-2535
1012 N.E.63rd.St. Lillian
Vancouver,Wa. 98665

Osgood(I'A,CAN,E.,NV)Thatcher(IA)Meyer(OH,MI)COOk(NA)

0SGOOD, Lillian (Singley) 694-2535
1012 N.E. 63rd.St. Glen J,0sgood
Vancouver,Wa. 98665

" Singley(PA,IA,GER)Ramsey(IA,TN)Snell1(NC,KY)

Hoshak(PA)Cox(CAN,ENG,KS)Francis(WI,IA,O0H)

ONSIOW, Mrs. June (Sheperd)
212 N.E., 104th,St.
Vancouver,Wa., 98662

Oxford Athletic Club
7588 Deleware Lane Manager, L.Joan Blunt
98664



P-001 PORTER, Mrs. Roscoe M. (Mildred E.Mc Neal) 695-6162

2001 E, 33rd.St.
Vancouver,Wa. 98663

Briggs(NY,IL)Grim/m(VA,OH,IL)Howard{(NY,IL,OR)
Melton(TX,WA) Starr(NY,OH,IA,OR)

P-003 PERSON, Dorothy (Wooldridge) 574-0878
615 N.W.78th.St. " Vernon Person
Vancouver,Wa. 98665

Wooldridge,Reynolds(NY)Craige,Johanneson,Houlder(WI)

P-003 PERSON, Vernon 574-0878
615 N, W, 78th.St. Dorothy
Vancouver,Wa. 98665

Henslee(NC) Spencer(OH) Miller(IL)

P-005 PAGE, Mrs. Stephen R. (Rhoda B.Baldwin) 695-8140
1210 "y"St.
Vancouver,Wa. 98661

Baldwin(Eng-ND)Cotnam(Ire-Can-ND)Potter(Can-HN)
Erntz(Ger-Ont-Mn)Freeman(Can-Mn)Nolan(Can-Mn)

P-007 PRILL, Mrs. Bess L. (Bremmer) 696-2015
3707 0" St.
Vancouver,Wa. 98663

Baum(PA,OH)Hahn(PA,OH)Peters(NY,wY)Springer(DE)

P-008 PIONTEK, Herman W, 1-835-3071
967-15th,St. Mildred
Washougal,Wa. 98671

Piontek(GER,MN) Diedrichs(GER,MN)Greening(MO)

P-008 PIONTEX, Mildred (Greening) 1-835-3071
967-15th.St. ‘ Herman W,Piontek
Washougal,Wa. 98671

Robb(MO)Ball,Blesecker(WI)Rosman (?)

P-009 PICKERING, Linda Lou 686-3108
Rt.1
21546 NE. Lucia Falls Rd.
Yacolt,Wa. 98675

P-011 PASS, Mrs. Cecelia F, (Efta) 254-5717
14826 N.E,.20th.Circle Richard T.Pass
Vancouver,Wa. 98664

Hoeben,McHale(MN)Efta,Ginter,Peplinski,Bojan(MN,POL)

P-017 PIERCE,Mrs. Dorothy B. (Schechla) 1-837-3423
M.P.150 R. Mabee Mines Rd.
Washougal, Wa., 98671
Schechla{(MI,0R) Kosmalki(MN,OR)



R-001

R-003

R-014

R-021

R-024

R-027

R-028

R-029

R-030

31

ROSE, Mrs.Gwendolyn (Gray) 687-4345

22825 N.E.92nd.Ave.

Battle Ground,Wa., 98604

RASK, Mrs.Harry (Brink) 695-1040
1912 "E" St. Harry Rask
Vancouver,Wa. 98663

Brink,Harris,Mires(OH,IL)McFarland(SCO,MO0)
S]over(IN,OR)Go]dsmith(lL,NY)Sinnett(VA,IL)

RECTOR, Ms.Helen B. (Burleigh) 694-2262
3409 Main St.-Apt.#524
Vancouver,Wa. 98663

Spears(IL,IA)Rudd,Kirkham(IN)Daugherty(KY,IN)
Hiscock(CT)Rector/Richter(PA,KY,IN)

RITENBURGH, Mrs. Norris (Lucille M, Johnson)
5907 Oklahoma Dr. 695-3040
Vancouver,Wa. 98661

Carlson(NOR-MI)Hermanson & Johnson(Swe-Mi)Ritenburgh(MI)
Sullivan(MI)

ROGERS, Mrs. Barbara (Reeder) 694-5855
306 N.E. 59th.St.
Vancouver,Wa. 98665

Halercon(?)Tilson/Tyson(NC)Kirkpatrick(IN)
Richards(KY,TN)Anderson(IL)

ROBERTS, Mrs. Peggy (Paine) 256-5095
7014 N.E.72nd.Ave. Calvin Roberts
Vancouver,Wa. 98661

Cody(MI,ONT)Chase,Gordon{(NY)Doyle{(IRE)Byers(MI,PA,VA,OH)

RODGERS, Anita C. (Hutchison) 1-834-2148
23039 S.E. Mc Intosh Rd. Archie M.Rodgers

Camas,Wa. 98607
Hutchison,Getz(SD)Iburg(SD,GER)Palmer,White,Brown(IA)
Rodgers{NS,WA) Wiley(WA)

REISS, Ms.Joyce (Simmons) 1-215-363-7622
132 Baker Dr.
Exton,Pa. 19341

Simmons(NV,OH,'IL,MO,NA)Lindsey(NV,OH,IL,IA)Mi'les(WV,IL)
McNemar(WV,MO0)Cornell(WV,M0,IL)
ROGERS, Mrs.Volney D. (Judith Lynn Cox) 687-2292

10311 N.E, 187th.St. Volney Rogers
Battle Ground,Wa. 98604

Cox(WI)Owens(TX,IL)Boardrow(NY)Wheeler{(MN,MA,HWI)
Dargenault(NY) Denue(NY)



3

"3—031

R-032

R-035

R-036

Vancouver,Wa. 98660

-~ Boring,0r. 97009

RICH, Miss Beth A, . 693-2615
3114 g S't. - o
Vancouver,Wa. 98663

Barnes(OK,MO,KY)Maupin(OK,MO)Parker(OK,IN,IL)
Rich(TX,KY,TN) Larrison(KY)

ROGERS, Maryellen E, .. (Osborne) 254-5279
P.0.Box 32 Alton D,Rogers- decTased

Brush Prairie,Wa. 98606

ROBERTS, Victoria Lee . 695-3735
202'"D" West Fourth Plain

ROOT, Mrs. Donald C, (Betty Loeb)
32380 S.E. Compton Rd.

Zeek(WA)Ti11otson(Ml)Loeb(IL)CromweI1(GA)Frice(IN)




33

$-005 SMITH, Mrs.Catherine E, (Catherine Elizabeth James) 256-0962

10108 N.E.37th.St.
Vancouver,Wa. 98662

James(VA,MD,IL) Weber(Ger,IL)Klehn (IL,WA)

$-012 SHERMAN, Bessie B, (Wood) 694-3929
' 300 W.27th.St. Carl A,Sherman
Vancouver,Wa. 98660 '
Shierman/Sherman(IN,VA,ID,0K,KS,CO)Cook(WI,MN,KS,M0,CO)
Wood,Reeves(IN,KS,M0,C0)

$-020 STURDAVENT, Gladys G, (Pier) 694-3813
5202 N.E. 22nd.Ave. - Paul G.Sturdavent
Vancouver,Wa. 98663

Pier(A)Cook(MO)Smith,Sturdavent(OH)Meyn(GER)

S-022  STOUT, Nancy Kay (Larson) 892-7036
16313 N.E. Caples Rd. Stephen 0,Stout
Brush Prairie,Wa., 98606

Larson,Bangen,Berg(NOR,MN)Watterberg(SWE,MN)

S- 022 STOUT, Stephen O, 892-7036
' 16313 N.E. Caples Rd. Nancy Kay
Brush Prairie,Wa. 98606

Stout(UT)Colvin(OR,IN)Curtis(MN,WA)Bryant(NY)

S$-023 SMITH, Edith L. (Loxd) 695-5047
711 W.41st.St. Donald B.Smith
Vancouver,Wa. 98660

Wallace(WI) Smith(NE) Bradley (1A)

S-025 SUGG, Gloria (Kelso) 892-2470
1113 S.E.Nancy Rd. Herbert C,Sugg
Vancouver,Wa. 98664

Morgan (MS,TX,SC) Fleming (TX)

S-026 STARKEY, Mrs.Ann L. (Lowxy) 694-9553
3207 "K" St. Wallace Bernard Starkey
Vancouver,Wa. 98663

Lowry,Fleming(VA,OH)Sweet(MA,VA)Maddox(KY)Niles(MA)
Partridge(Ma)

$-028 SMITH, Mrs.Meralee (Melloy) 695-9185
1218 Montana Lane Gerald John Smith
Vancouver,Wa. 98661



|
|

S5-032 SIMPSON, Mrs. Harold J. Marilyn Spoor i -
12513 N.E.9th.St. ( ye Spoax) 256-2395
Vancouver,Wa. 98684

McDonald/MacDonald(MI-KY)Spoor & wiley(IA-Oh-NY)
Wait(Oh-VT) Bishop(Va-Wa)

|
|
|
|
|

|
5-039 SUNDBERG, Mrs. Nina V (Thom
, . . pson) | 892-450
13313 N.E. 44th,St. Otto Sundberg f ?
Vancouver,Wa. 98662 '
Beiew,Smith(SC)Thompson;Kerbo(TN) !

|
S-040 SMITH, Hubert M, | 892-5311
11907 S.E. McGillivray Blvd. Viola Martir Smith

Vancouver,Wa., 98684 |
Smith (PA,MI,SHWE) i

S-044 SEVIER, Mrs. Allen (Ellen Patricia Davies) ! 887-3554
25820 N.W. Hillhurst Rd. Allen Douglas Sevier
Ridgefield,Wa., 98642

Sevier,Funk(KY,MO)Allen(CO)Brennen,McCaffrey(Man.Can)
Eddles,Davies(Lanc.co, ENG)

S-046 SCHALIER, Dennis Fred :.-263-2210
Rt.2- Box 372 A" Hazel Eleanor Schalle::

La Center,Wa. 98629 i

|
Schaller(WN,ID,C0O,0H,SWTZ) Devancy(IN,CO)
Smecton(C),KS,MO0,ENG) ?

S-046 SCHALLER, Mrs, Dennis Fred (Hazel Eleanor Esk%w) 1-263-2210
Rt.2 -Box 372"A" Dennis Fred Schaller
La Center,Wa. 98629

Scott(OR,KY,NC)Brady(KY)Eskew(OR,IL)Harmén(OR,KY,TN,NC)




T-007

T-013

T-013.

T-015

U-002

v-001

v-011

v-013

35

THOMSON, Mrs. Alexander T. (Benita M.Muir) 696-3242
907 N.W. 50th.St.

Vancouver,Wa. 98663
Muir(OH) Parkins(IL)

TOWNSEND, Alice Adele (Marble) 1-509-773-5443

119" W,Burgen St. Homer J.E,Townsend

Goldendale,Wa. 98620
Carney(IA,NE)Griffing(NE,NY)Irwin(IA)Marble(NB,NY,0H)
Rickard(IA)

TOWNSEND, Homer J.E. 1-509-773-5443
119 W.Burgen St. Alice
Goldendale,Wa. 98620

Townsend(TX,0K)Carder(OH,KS,CA)Lilburn(CA)Hilcox(NY)
Eckert(IN,CA) Duncan(KY,KS)

TOWSIEY, Mrs. Doris E. (Nelson) 687-3944

7 South 14th.Ave. Roderick B,Towsley

Battle Ground,Wa. 98604
Towsley(MI,NY)Nelson(IA,MA)Fowler(IN)Davis/daus(IN)
Estes(IL,IN) Parker(NJ,IL)

UPJOHN, Mr.David Calvin 1-835-8254

2613 "G"St.

Washougal,Wa. 98671

VILES, Mrs. Forrest 0. (Alice Aileen Stevens)
32710 Apple Valley Rd. 1-503-543-2568
Scappoose,Or. 97056 Forrest Owen Viles

Simmons(wv,wA)Miles(wV,IL)Stephens/Stevens(TN,KY,IL)
Kirby(KY)Viles(TN)

VAN FLEET, Miss Vernita 694~ 2
1204 N.Devine R4. 739
Vancouver,Wa. 98661

VOLIER, Ms.Mary Lucy (Ham) 574-3848
o414 N.E.25th,.St.
Vancouver,Wa. 98665



W-003

W-008

W-017

Ww-010

W—013

W-013

W-020

W-021

W-022

|
4
{

WORTHINGTON, Mrs.Judy (Mc Cord) §?4~1078
9608 N.E, Hazel Dell Ave. Jay Spencer WOrthlxgton
Vancouver,Wa. 98665

B1rdsong(MS AL)Bruten(AR)Logsdon(TX,AR,LY, MD)McHenry(PA)
Ppool/Pettypool (0K, TX,VA, ENG)Rowe(PA)Verrer(TX MO,AL)

WARD, Mrs.Catherine Dawn (Zaloudek) 5%4—2042
712 N.W.94th.St. Kenneth L.Ward
Vancouver,Wa. 98665 }

Ward,Hampton, WOffard,(TN)Sm1th(M0)Bryan(lSlOK)
Zaloudek (WI)

I

WANNAMAKER, Matthew Frank 696—4269
409 E.20th.St. Marcia Jean Bee |
Vancouver,Wa. 98663
Wannamaker{(I0)Moore,Kellog(OH)Mattson(FI1, PWE)
Bee(SCO,TN)Andrews(ENG, VA, TN)Plnegar(TN)’orter(VA)

WOOLDRIDGE, Mrs. Albert (Donna Duvall) 687-4711
23717 N.E. 167th.Ave. Albert Wooldridge ’
Battle Ground,Wa. 98604

Baker(KY,IN,MO)Robertson {(NC,KY, IN)McColﬂum(IN,MO)
\
|

WASTRADOWSKI, Carl R, 693—6436
901 E,34th.St. Doris

Vancouver,Wa. 98663 !
Ruhr,Kopecki,Holicki,Milecki,Gollhofer (Hungary)

WASTRADOWSKI, Doris E. (Leachman) 693-6@36
901 E.34th,St. Carl R.Wastradowsi:|
Vancouver,Wa. 98663 :

Coe,Leachman(VA,NV)Beatty,Campbe11,Davi(sPn(IL,TN)
|

WILES, Dawna L. (Ridenhour) i892—8124
1924 S.E.131st.Ave, Robert J.Wiles
Vancouver,Wa. 98664 :

Ridenhour (MO, wA)L1tt1ef1e1d(CAN)Raubuch(GER MT)
Flock(NE,IL)Wiles(NC)UHDE(Ger,IA) [

ELSON, Mrs. Virginia H. (Owens) f687—3680
10516 N.E.187th.St. ,
Battle Ground,Va. [

98604 T
WOODS, Evelyn R. (Sparhawk) 1-225-8768
Hayes Route- Box 17"A" Wm.E.Woods |

Woodland,Wa. 98674 ;

\
Woods(PA,IN,IA)Knox(PA,TA)Stewart(KY,I2)Debord(KY,IA)
Cater(OR) Whipp(OR) Babcock(NY,IA,HK)Ferrier(OR)

|
|
|



37

W-024 WEBER, Mrs. Mildred (Johns) 694-2089
8512 Mt.Thielson
Vancouver,Wa. 98664

Johns(WI,NE)Cave(IA,NE)Springstead(WI)O0'Dondghue(IRE,
MA,NE)Ericson(NE)Noonan(IRE)

W-025 WEBER, Carol M. 1-263-2197
Rt.2 - Box 350
la Center, Wa. 98629

W-027 WHITE, Connie J. 1-U415-583-1258
L5 Alahambra Rd.
San Francisco,Ca. 94080

W-028 WETHERBEE, Darrell Leland 1-503-6U48-5462
© 34265 S.W.T.V. Hwy.23 Lola Rosella ,
Hillsboro,0r. 97123

McCole(U.S.A.)Marvin,Stu11(NA)Carro]],Scott(OR,PA,OH,IL)

W-028 WETHERBEE, Lola Rosella (Newton) 1-503-648-5462
34265 S.W.T.V.- Hwy.23 Darrell Leland Wetherbee

‘Hillsboro,0r. 97123

W-029 Wisconsin St.Historical Society
Newspapers / Periodicals Unit
816 State St.
Madison,Wi. 53706

7-001 ZIMMERMAN, Mrs. A.W.  (Margaretta Brown) 573-2207
9504 N.E. 119th.St. Arba Wayne Zimmerman - deceased
Vancouver,Wa. 98662

Zimmerman{MN,PA)Vincent(MO)Hendricks{(OH)Darnell(OH)
Logan(OH)mudge(NY)Brantley(?)

Z-002 ZENIER, Mrs.Norma E, (Dieter) 693-1100
712 Umatilla Way
Vancouver,Wa. 98661

Brady(IL,WI)Dieter(Ger)Stewart(NBR,NS,PIE)
Pattee(SCOT,NY,IL)Panchaud(Swtz)



|

|
CURRENT PERIODICALS, for which check-out cards and catalog cards have been:
made as of 30 August 1984):

[
|

SUBSCRIPTIONS:
""CONNECTICUT NUTMEGGER" Connecticut Society of Genéalogists, Inc.
P. 0. Box 435 [
Glastonbury, CT 06033 i
: |
"GENEALOGY DIGEST" Genealogy Digest |
P. 0. Box 15861 \
Salt Lake City, UT 84115
"GENEALOGICAL HELPER" " The Everton Publishing Co.
P. 0. Box 368
Logan, UT 84321 i
i
"LANDMARKS" ‘ Washington Trust for Hist&rical Preservation
835 Securities Building
Seattle, WA 98101 |
|
"LOST IN CANADA" , LOST IN CANADA i
c/o Joy Reisinger, Editor]
1020 Central Avenue ﬁ
Sparta, Wisconsin 54656 ‘
""NATIONAL GENEALOGICAL National Genealogical Society
SOCIETY" 1921 Sunderland Place, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036
"NEWSLETTER" Washington State Genealogﬁcal Society

Box 1422 ’
Olympia, WA 98501



CURRENT PERIODICALS

EXCHANGES :

CANADA, ONTARIO, Brantford

ALABAMA, Cullman

ALABAMA, Florence

ARIZONA, Tucson

ARKANSAS, Harrison

ARKANSAS, Hot Springs

ARKANSAS, Rogers

(Years 1981 & 1982,
discontinued 31 Dec 1982)

CALIFORNIA, Burbank

39

"BRANT COUNTY BRANCH"

The Ontario Genealogical Society

P. 0. Box 2181

Brantford, Ontario, Canada N3T 5Y6

"ALABAMA FAMILY HISTORY AND GENEALOGY NEWS"
North Central Alabama Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 13

Cullman, AL 35056~13

"NATCHEZ TRACE TRAVELER"

"NATCHEZ TRACE NEWSLETTER"

Natchez Trace Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 420

Florence, AL 35631

"COPPER STATE BULLETIN"

Arizona State Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 42075

Tucson, AZ 85733-2075

""BOONE COUNTY HISTORIAN"

Boone County Historical & Genealogical
Society, Inc.

c/o Mrs. J. B. Holt

P. 0. Box 58

Harrison, AR 72601

""ARKANSAS FAMILY HISTORIAN"
Arkansas Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 908

Hot Springs, AR 71902-0908

"THE BACKTRACKERS"

Northwest Arkansas Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box K

Rogers, AR 72756

"THE SEARCHER"

Southern California Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 4377

Burbank, CAs 91503



CURRENT PERIODICALS

EXCHANGES:

CALIFORNIA, Citrus Heights "THE ROOT CELLAR" i
Sacramento Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 265 ‘
Citrus Heights, CA 95611 |
|
CALIFORNIA, Escondido ""HIDDEN VALLEY JOURNAL" |
Escondido Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 2190 1
Escondido, CA 92025 0380/
J

CALIFORNIA, Fortuna '""REDWOOD RESEARCHER"
Redwood Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 645 !
Fortuna, CA 95540

CALIFORNIA, Orange ""ORANGE COUNTY, CA." !
Orange County Genealogical| Society
P. 0. Box 1587
Orange, CA 92668

CALIFORNIA, Novato "THE MARIN KIN TRACER"
Marin Genealogical Societﬁ
P. 0. Box 1511
Novato, CA 94947

|

CALIFORNIA; Paradise "GENEALOGICAL GOLDMINE" f
Paradise Genealogical Society

P. 0. Box 460 !

Paradise, CA 95969-0460 L

|

¢

!

CALIFORNIA, San Diego "LEAVES & SAPLINGS"
San Diego Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 83447
San Diego, CA 92138 ‘

CALIFORNIA, San Mateo "SAN MATEO GENEALOGICAL SbCIETY"
San Mateo Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 5083 !
San Mateo, CA 94403

CALIFORNIA, Santa Clara "SANTA CLARA COUNTY HISTOhICAL & GENEALOGICAI
SOCIETY BULLETIN" '
Santa Clara Central Library
2635 Homestead Road r
Santa Clara, CA 95051



CURRENT PERIODICALS

EXCHANGES :

CALIFORNIA, Santa Rosa

CALIFORNIA, Sonora

CALIFORNIA, Stockton

CALIFORNIA, Ventura

COLORADO, Denver

COLORADO, Grand Junction

COLORADO, Lakewood

COLORADO, Pueblo

CONNECTICUT, Stamford

L1

"THE SONOMA SEARCHER"

Sonoma County Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 2273

Santa Rosa, CA 95405

"GOLDEN ROOTS OF THE MOTHER LODE"
Tuolumne County Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 3956

Sonora, CA 95370

"SAN JOAQUIN GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY"
San Joaquin Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 4817

Stockton, CA 95204

"YVENTURA COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY QUARTERLY"

Ventura County Genealogical Society

P. 0. Box DN
Ventura, CA 93002

""COLORADO GENEALOGIST"
Colorado Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 9671

Denver, CO 80209

"MESA COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY"
Mesa County Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 1506

Grand Junction, CO 81502

"THE INQUIRER"

The Foothills Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 15382

Lakewood, CO 80215

- "PINON WHISPERS"

Southeastern Colorado Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 4086
Pueblo, CO 81003-0086

"CONNECTICUT ANCESTRY"
Stamford Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 249

Stamford, CT 06904



42

CURRENT PERIODICALS

EXCHANGES::

FLORIDA, Fort Walton Beach

FLORIDA, Orlando

FLORIDA, Sarasota

FLORIDA, Tallahassee

FLORIDA, Tampa

GEORGIA, Augusta

GEORGIA, College Park

GEORGIA, Hampton

GEORGIA, Marietta

"GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY OF OKALOOSA COUNTY JOURNAL!'

Genealogical Society of OkalooPa County,
Florida, Inc.

P. 0. Box 1175

Fort Walton Beach, FL 32549

!
!
"BURIED TREASURES"
Central Florida Genealogical &JHlstorlcal Societ;
P. 0. Box 177 [
Orlando, FL 32802

I
'""/ROTO-GENE"
International Genealogy Fellonhlp & Rotarians
5721 Antietam Drive \
Sarasota, FL 33581 :

"FLORIDA GENEALOGIST"
Florida State Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 10249

Tallahassee, FL 32302-2249

"FLORIDA GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY [ JOURNAL"
Florida Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 18624
Tampa, FL 33679

"ANCESTORING" Q
The Augusta Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 3743

Augusta, GA 30904 i

"ANCESTORS UNLIMITED, INC.'
P. 0. Box 490336
College Park, GA 30349

"ARMCHAIR RESEARCH QUARTERLIES"
Armchair Publications
RT 2 Box 895

Hampton, GA 30228 |

"FAMILY TREE"
Northeast Cobb Genealogical Soc1ety
P. 0. Box 1413

Marietta, GA 30061




CURRENT PERIODICALS
EXCHANGES :

IDAHO, Boise

IDAHO, Moscow

ILLINOIS, Chicago

ILLINOIS, Danville

ILLINOIS, South Holland

ILLINOIS, Springfield

INDIANA, Indianapolis

INDIANA, New Albany

43

 "IDAHO GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY QUARTERLY"
.Idaho Genealogical Society

325 West State Street
Boise, ID 83702

"LATAH COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY QUARTERLY"

. Latah County Genealogical Society

611 East 3rd Street
Moscow, ID 83843

"CHICAGO GENEALOGIST'

Chicago Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 1160
Chicago, IL 60690

"ILLIANA GENEALOGIST"

Illiana Genealogical & Historical Society
P. 0. Box 207

Danville, IL 61832

"WHERE THE TRAILS CROSS"

South Suburban Genealogical & Historical Society -
P. O. Box 96

South Holland, IL 60473

"CIRCUIT RIDER"

Sangamon County Genealogical Society of Illinois
P, 0. Box 1829

Springfield, IL 62705

' "HOOSIER GENEALOGIST & GENEALOGY (WILLARD HEISS)"

Indiana Historical Society

315 W. Ohio Street

Indianapolis, IN 46202

' '"SOUTHERN INDIANA GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY QUARTERLY"

Southern Indiana Genealogical Society

‘P, 0. Box 665

New Albany, IN 471500665



CURRENT PERIODICALS
EXCHANGES :

IOWA, Henderson "MILLS COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY NEWSLETTER'
‘ Mills County Genealogical Society
c/o Beverly Boileau
Route #1
Henderson, IA 51541

IOWA, Indianola "WARREN COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY NEWSLETTE!
Warren County Genealogical Society
504 North Buxton
Indianola, IA 50125

IOWA, Keokuk "THE ILL-IA-MO SEARCHER"
c/o Mrs. Mary Alma Kay
RR #1 Box 182
Keokuk, IA 52632

IOWA, Mount Ayr "RINGGOLD ROOTS"
Ringgold County Genealogical Society
204 West Jefferson
Mount Ayr, IA 50854

IOWA, Waterloo "THE CEDAR TREE"
Northeast Iowa Genealogical Society
3917 Richland Drive
Waterloo, IA 50701

KANSAS, Manhattan "KANSAS KIN" R
Riley County Kansas Genealogical Society
2005 Claflin Road
Manhattan, KS 66502

KANSAS,. Oskaloosa "YESTERYEARS"
Jefferson County Genealogical Society
Box 174
Oskaloosa, KS 66066

KANSAS, Phillipsburg | ~ "TREE TRACKERS" |
' Phillips County Genealogical Society
Box 114
Phillipsburg, KS 67661

KANSAS, Salina "SMOKY VALLEY TREE CLIMBER"
Smoky Valley Genealogical Society & Library
2226 Edgehill Road
Salina, KS 67401

KANSAS, Topeka "TOPEKA GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY QUARTERLY"
Topeka Genealogical Society
P. O. Box 4048
Topeka, KS 66604-0048



CURRENT PERIODICALS

EXCHANGES :

KANSAS, Wichita

KENTUCKY, Bowling Green

KENTUCKY, Frankfort

KENTUCKY, Morgantown

LOUISIANA, Houma

MAINE, Farmington

MASSACHUSETTS, Pittsfield

'MICHIGAN, Edwardsburg

MICHIGAN, Flint

b5

"MIDWEST GENEALOGICAL REGISTER"
Midwest Genealogical Society & Library
P, 0. Box 1121

Wichita, KS 67201 --

"SOUTHERN KENTUCKY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY"
Southern Kentucky Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 1905

Bowling Green, KY 42101

""BLUEGRASS ROOTS"

Kentucky Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 153

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

""KENTUCKY TRACES"

" Butler County Historical and Genealogical Society

P. 0. Box 435
Morgantown, KY 42261

"TERREBONNE LIFE LINES"
Terrebonne Genealogical Society
Box 295 STA 2

Houma, LA 70360

"NEWSLETTER"

Maine Genealogical Society

P. 0. Box 221

Farmington, Maine 04938-0221

"THE BERKSHIRE GENEALOGIST

Berkshire Family History Association
P. 0. Box 1437

Pittsfield, MA 01202

"KITH & KIN"

Genealogical Society of Cass County, Michigan
RR #2 Box 198

Edwardsburg, Michigan 49112

"FLINT GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY QUARTERLY"
Flint Genealogical Society

P. 0. Box 1217

Flint, MI 49501-1217



CURRENT PERIODICALS

EXCIIANGES ¢

MICHIGAN, Midland "PIONEER RECORDS"
Midland Genealogical Society
1201 Glendale
Midland, MI 48640

MICHIGAN, Owosso "SHIAWASSEE COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY"
Shiawassee County Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 145
Owosso, MI 48867

MICHIGAN, St. Joseph "THE PATHFINDER"
The Genealogical Association of Southwestern
Michigan
P. 0. Box 573
St. Joseph, MI 49085

MINNESOTA, Anoka "ANOKA COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY"
: . Anoka County Genealogical Society
1900 Third Avenue South
Anoka, MN 55303

MINNESOTA, Austin '""MOWER COUNTY GENEALOGICAL NEWS"
Mower County Genealogical Society
Box 145
Austin, MN 55912

MISSOURI, Jackson "COLLAGE OF CAPE COUNTY"
Cape Girardeau County Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 389
Jackson, MO 63755

MISSOURI, Kansas City "THE KANSAS CITY GENEALOGIST"
Heart of America Genealogical Society
& Library, Inc.
¢/o Kansas City Public Library
311 East 12th Street
Kansas City, MO 64106

MISSOURI, St. Charles "TANGLED ROOTS"
St. Charles County Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 715
St. Charles, MO 63301



CURRENT PERIODICALS
EXCHANGES:

MISSOURI, St. Louis

MISSOURI, Warrensburg

MISSOURI, Warremsburg

MISSISSIPPI, Oxford

MONTANA, Bozeman

MONTANA, Great Falls

MONTANA, Havre

MONTANA, Lewistown

b7

"ST. LOULS GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY QUARTERLY"
St. Louis Genealogical Society

1695 South Brentwood Blvd., Suite 203

St. Louis, MO 63144

"PRAIRIE GLEANER" v

West Central Missouri Genealogical Society
& Library, Inc.

Twin Cedars RR #3

Warrensburg, MO 64093

~ "THE BULLETIN OF JOHNSON COUNTY HISTORICAL

SOCIETY, INC.
Johnson County Historical Society
c/o Golda Gauchat
7 East Pine Street

~ Warrensburg, MO 64093

"THE SKIPWORTH HISTORICAL & GENEALOGICAL
SOCIETY"

The Skipworth Historical and Genealogical
Society (Lafayette County)

P. 0. Box 1382

Oxford, MS 38655

"GALLATIN TRAILS"
Gallatin Genealogy Society
P. 0. Box 1783

Bozeman, MT 59715

"TREASURE STATE LINES"

Great Falls Genealogical Society
B. E. Huttinger - Editor

1400 1st Avenue North

Great Falls, MT 59401

""SMOKE SIGNALS"
Assinibone Genealogical Society
(708 5th Street) P. 0. Box 321
Havre, MT 59501

"CENTRAL MONTANA WAGON TRAILS"
Lewistown Genealogy Society
701 West Main

Lewistown, Montana 59457



CURRENT PERIODICALS

EXCHANGES:

NEBRASKA, Alliance

NEBRASKA, Alliance

NEBRASKA, Beatrice

NEBRASKA, Fremont

NEBRASKA, McCook

NEBRASKA, Omaha

NEW HAMPSHIRE, Manchester

NEW MEXICO, Albuquerque

'""NEBRASKA ANCESTREE"

Nebraska State Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 756

Alliance, NE 69301

"THE WAGONER"

Northwest Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 6

Alliance, NE 69301

"THE HOMESTEADER"

Southeast Nebraska Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 562

Beatrice, NE 68310

"ROOTS & LEAVES"

Eastern Nebraska Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 541

Fremont, NE 68025

"ANCESTORS UNLIMITED"

Southwest Nebraska Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 6

McCook, NE 69001

"WESTWARD INTO NEBRASKA"

Greater Omaha Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 4011

Omaha, NE 68104

"THE GENEALOGIST"

American-Canadian Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 668

Manchester, New Hampshire 03105

"THE WEIMER GENEALOGICAL CENTER"
The Weimer Genealogical Center
P. 0. Box 11132

Albuquerque, Nm 87192



CURRENT PERIODICALS

EXCHANGES:

NEW YORK, Appleton

NEW YORK, Goshen

NEW YORK, Poughkeepsie

NORTH‘CAROLINA, Albemarle
NékTH CAROLINA, Forest City
NORTH CAROLINA, Shelby
NORTH CAROLINA, Smithfield

NORTH CAROLINA, Statesville

""NIAGARA COUNTY GENEALOGICAL NEWS"
Niagara County (NY) Genealogical Society
c¢/o Nancy B. Smith #3

2650 Hess Road

Appleton, NY 14008

"ORANGE COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY QUARTERLY"
Orange County Genealogical Society

101 Main Street

Goshen, NY 10924

""THE DUTCHESS"

Dutchess County Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 708

Poughkeepsie, NY 12602

"THE JOURNAL"

Stanly County Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 31

Albemarle, NC 28002-0031

"BULLETIN"

Genealogical Society of 0ld Tryon County
Box 938

Forest City, NC 28043

"ESWAU HUPPEDAY"

The Broad River Genealogical Society, Inc.
P.0. Box 2261

Shelby, NC 28150

"NEWSLETTER"

Johnston County Genealogical Society
305 Market Street

Smithfield, NC 27577

"GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY OF IREDELL COUNTY NEWSLETTER'
Genealogical Society of Iredell County

P.0. Box 946

Statesville, NC 28677



50

CURRENT PERIODICALS

EXCHANGES:

NORTH DAKOTA, Bismark

NORTH DAKOTA, Minot

OHIO, Cleveland

OHIO, Dayton

OHIO, Jefferson

OHIO, Lyndhurst

OHIO, Middlefield

OHIO, Wauseon

OHIO, West Union

""BISMARK-MANDAN"'

Bismark-Mandan Historical & Genealogical
Society, Inc.

2708 North 4th Street

Bismark, ND 58501

"NORTH CENTRAL NORTH DAKOTA GENEALOGICAL
RECORD"

Mouse River Loop Genealogical Society

Box 1391

Minot, ND 58702-1391

"THE CERTIFIED COPY"

Greater Cleveland Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 40254

Cleveland, OH 44140-254

"GENEALOGICAL AIDS BULLETIN"
Miami Valley Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 1364

Dayton, Ohio 45401

"ANCESTOR HUNT"

Ashtabula County Genealogical Society
c/o Henderson Library

54 East Jefferson Street

Jefferson, Ohio 44047

"SPEAKING RELATIVELY"

East Cuyahoga County Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 24182

Lyndhurst, OH 44124

"THE RACONTEUR"

Geauga County Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 497

Middlefield, OH 44062

"THE FAMILY TREE
450 Potter Street
Wauseon, OH 43567

"OUR HERITAGE"

The Adams County Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 231

West Union, OH 45693



60

REGIONAL BRANCHES OF THE NATIONAL ARCHIVES Cont'd

CHICAGO .

7358 South Pulaski Road

Chicago, 1IL 60629

(Telephone 312-353-0161; hours 8 a.m.-5 p.m.,
Mon.-Fri. Serves Illinois, Indiana, Michigan, Minnesota,
Ohio, and Wisconsin.)

ATLANTA

1557 St. Joseph Avenue

East Point, GA 30344

(Telephone  404-763-7477; hours 8 a.m-5 p.m.,

Mon.-Fri. Serves Alabama, Georgia, Florida, Kentucky,
Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, and Tennessee.)

KANSAS CITY

2306 East Bannister Road

Kansas City, MO 64131

FORT

(Telephone 816-926-7271; hours 8 a.m.-4:30 p.m.,
Mon.-Fri. Serves lowa, Kansas, Missouri, and Nebraska.)

WORTH

4900 Hemphill Street (building address)

P.0. Box 6216 (mailing Address)

Fort Worth, TX 76115

(Telephone 817-334-5525; hours 8 a.m.-4 p.m.,

Mon.-Fri. Serves Arkansas, Louisiana, New Mexico, Oklahoma,
and Texas.)

DENVER

Building 48, Denver Federal Center

Denver, Co 80225

(Telephone 303-234-5271; hours 8 a.m.-3:50 p.m.,
Mon.-Fri. Serves Colorado, Montana, North Dakota.
South Dakota, Utah, and Wyoming.)

SAN FRANCISCO

1000 Commodore Drive

San Bruno, CA 94066

(Telephone 415-876-9009; hours 7:45 a.m.-4:15 p.m.,
Mon.-Fri. Serves California except southern California,
Hawaii, Nevada except Clark County, and the Pacific area)

LOS ANGELES

24000 Avila Road
Laguna Niguel, GCA 92677

(Telephone 714-831-4220, hours 8 a.m.-4:30 p.m.,

Mon.-Fri. Serves Arizona, the southern California counties
of Imperial, Inyo, Kern, Los Angeles, Orange, Riverside,
San Bernardino, San Diego, San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara,
and Ventura; and Clark County, Nev.)

SEATTLE

6125 Sand Point Way NE

Seattle, WA 98115

(Telephone 206-442-45-2;  hours 7:45 a.m.-4:15 p.m.
Mon.-Fri. Serves Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, and Washingtgn.)



*Archives branches accession records from field offices of U.S.
Government agencies located in the area served except that agencies
in the District of Columbia, Maryland, Virginia, and West Virginia
retire records to the Washington National Records Center, Washington,
DC 20409. Libraries and research institutions in each regional
area may borrow microfilm publications from the archives branch
serving that area. Institutions located in the District of Columbia,
Maryland, Virginia, and West Virginia should borrow m1crof11m publica-
tions from the archives branch in Phlladelphla.

ARCHIVES BRANCHES AND AREAS SERVED

For each of the following, address inquiries to:

Chief, Archives Branch
Federal Archives and Records Center

BOSTON
380 Trapelo Road
Waltham, MA 02154
(Telephone 617-223-2657; hours 8 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.,
Mon.-Fri. Serves Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire,
Rhode Island, and Vermont.)

NEW YORK
Building 22  MOT Bayonne
Bayonne, NJ 07002
(Telephone 201-858-7251; hours 8:30 a.m.-5 p.m.,
Mon.-Fri. Serves New Jersey, New York, Puerto Rico, and the
Virgin Islands.)

PHILADELPHIA
5000 Wissahickon Avenue
Philadelphia, PA 19144
(Telephone 215-951-5591; hours 7:30 a.m.-4 p.m.,
Mon.-Fri. Serves Delaware and Pennsylvania; for the
loan of microfilm also serves the District of Columbia,
Maryland, Virginia, and West Virginia.)

59



58 IMPORTANT ADDRESSES WHEN COMMUNICATING
WITH THE NATIONAL ARCHIVES

Submitted by; Mildred Porter.

Where to write for Request Forms

GSA Forms 6751 & 711 - National Archives (NNCC)
Washington, D C 20408

SF 180 - National Military Personnel Records Center
9700 Page Boulevard )
St. Louis, Missouri 32132

Offices of the National Archives

General Inquiries - when correct address is unknown

Research Consultants, Room 200B
National Archives & Records Service (NNCR)
Washington, D C 20408

Military - Other than veterans records

Pre-WWII - National Archives & Records Service (NNMO)
Washington, D C 20408

WWII & Later - National Archives & Records Service (NNMM)
Washington, D C 20408

WWII Unit Histories - National Archives & Records Service (NNGR)

Washington, D C 20409
Land Records - other than the 13 Original states, Alaska & Hawaii

Eastern - Eastern States Land Office
Bureau of Land Management, Dept. of Interior
350 S. Pickett Street
Alexandria, Virginia 22304

Western - National Archives & Records Service (NNGR)
Washington, D C 20409

Indians
Non-5 Civilized Tribes - National Archives (NNFN)
Washington, D C 20408
5 Civilized Tribes Regional Branch Archives
Federal Records Center
4900 Hemphill Street
Ft. Worth, Texas 76115
(Note: Additional Indian Records are in the various Federal
Records Centers - dependent upon tribe and type of record)
GSA Tribal Claims - Federal Records Center
2306 East Bannister Road
Kansas City, Missouri 64131
Thanks and Complaints - Archivist of the United States

Room 1111, National Archives
Washington, D.C. 20408



57
CURRENT PERIODICALS

EXCHANGES :

WEST VIRGINIA, Parkersburg ""NEWSLETTER"
West Augusta Historical & Genealogical Society
2515 10th Avenue
Parkersburg, West Virginia 26101

Note: July 1984 Genealogical Helper lists: West Augusta Historical Society
c¢/o Janet Cunningham
Box 266 Mannington, WV 26582

WISCONSIN, Marshfield "MARSHFIELD AREA GENEALOGY GROUP"
M 431 N. Drake Avenue
Marshfield, WI 54449

WISCONSIN, Platteville "GRANT COUNTY HERITAGE"
Grant County, Wisconsin Genealogical Society
c/o Mrs. Gilbert Jentz
955 Williams Street
Platteville, WI 53818

WISCONSIN, WAUSAU "PINERY PEDIGREE"
Marathon County Genealoglcal Society
P.0. Box 1512
Wausau, WI 54401

WYOMING, Riverton FREMONT COUNTY NOSTALGIA NEWS"
1330 West Park
Riverton, WY 82501



56

CURRENT PERTODICALS
EXCHANGES:

WASHINGTON, Seattle

WASHINGTON, South Prairie

WASHINGTON, Spokane

WASHINGTON, Tacoma

WASHINGTON, Vancouver

WASHINGTON, Vancouver

WASHINGTON, Walla Walla

WASHINGTON, Wenatchee

WASHINGTON, Yakima

YBULLETIN OF THE SEATTLE GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY"
Seattle Genealogical Society

P. 0. Box 549

Seattle, WA 98111

"WASHINGTON STATE GENEALOGICAL AND
HISTORICAL REVIEW"

Meico Associates, Inc.

P. 0. Box 119

South Prairie, WA 98385

"EASTERN WASHINGTON GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY
BULLETIN"

Eastern Washington Genealogical Society .

P. 0. Box 1826

Spokane, WA 99210

"THE RESEARCHER"

Tacoma-Pierce County Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 1952

Tacoma, WA 98401

"LANDER'S LANDINGS"
Jo Landers

3110 "Z" Street
Vancouver, WA 98661

"TRAIL BREAKERS"

Clark County Genealogical Society & Library
P. 0. Box 2728

Vancouver, WA 98668

"BLUE MOUNTAIN HERITAGE"

Walla Walla Valley Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 115

Walla Walla, WA 99362

"THE APPLELAND BULLETIN"

The Genealogical Society of North Central
Washington

P. 0. Box 613

Wenatchee, WA 98801

"YAKIMA VALLEY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY BULLETIN"
Yakima Valley Genealogical Society

P. 0. Box 445

Yakima, WA 98907



55

CURRENT PERIODICALS

EXCHANGES:

WASHINGTON, Bellingham "BULLETIN OF THE WHATCOM COUNTY GENEALOGICAL
‘ SOCIETY"
Whatcom County Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 1493
Bellingham, WA 98227-1493

WASHINGTON, Bremerton "FAMILY BACKTRACKING"
Puget Sound Genealogical Society
4430 Pine Avenue NE
Bremerton, WA 98310

WASHINGTON, Chehalis B "NEWSLETTER"
Lewis County Historical Society
599 NW Front Street
Chehalis, WA 98532

WASHINGTON, Ephrata ‘ "BIG BEND REGISTER"

: Grant County Genealogical Society
c/o Ephrata Public Library
339 1st Avenue SW
Ephrata, WA 98823

WASHINGTON, Long Beach ' "THE CLAN DIGGER"
South Pacific County Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 1024
Long Beach, WA 98631

WASHINGTON, Olympia “"OLYMPIA GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY QUARTERLY"
' Olvmpia Genealogical Society
c/o Olympia Timerland Library
8th and Franklin
Olympia, WA 98501

WASHINGTON, Olympia "PROVENANCE"
Newsletter of the Washington State Archives
Legislative Building
Olympia, WA 98504

WASHINGTON, Port Angeles ' "CLALLAM COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY BULLETIN"
Clallam County Genealogical Society
223 East Fourth Street
Port Angeles, WA 98362

WASHINGTON, RICHLAND "PRI-CITY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY BULLETIN"
Tri-City Genealogical Society
Route 1, Box 5006
Richland, WA 99352



Sk

CURRENT PERIODICALS

EXCHANGES :

TEXAS, San Antonio

TEXAS, Tyler

TEXAS, Victoria

TEXAS, Waxahachie

VERMONT, Putney

VIRGINIA, Roanoke

"OUR HERITAGE"

San Antonio Genealogical & Historical
Society, Inc.

P.0. Box 17461

San Antonio, TX 72217-0461

"EAST TEXAS GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY BULLETIN"
East Texas Genealogical Society

P.0. Box 6967

Tyler, TX 75711

"WICTORIA-CROSSROADS OF SOUTH TEXAS"
Victoria County Genealogical Society
302 North Main Street

Victoria, TX 77901

"SEARCH AND RESEARCH"

Ellis County Genealogical Society
P.0. Box 385

Waxahachie, TX 75165

""BRANCHES & TWIGS"

Genealogical Society of Vermont
Westminster West

RFD #3

Putney, VT 05346

"VIRGINIA APPALACHTAN NOTES"

Southwestern Virginia Genealogical Society
1716 Colgate Street NE

Roanoke, VA 24012



53

CURRENT PERIODICALS

EXCHANGE:

TEXAS, Austin "AUSTIN GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY BULLETIN"
Austin Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 774
Austin, TX 78767

TEXAS, Conroe "THE HERALD"
Montgomery County Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 751
Conroe, TX 77305

TEXAS, Dallas "THE QUARTERLY"
Dallas Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 12648
Dallas, TX 75225

(Exchange publication to be mailed to
Genealogy Exchange

Periodical Asst.

Dallas Public Library

1515 Young Street

Dallas, TX 75201)

TEXAS, Fort Worth "FOOTPRINTS"
Fort Worth Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 9767
Fort Worth, TX 76107

TEXAS, Llano "HILL COUNTRY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY QUARTERLY"
Hill Country Genealogical Society
c/o Mrs. Evelyn Wade
Route 7, Box 52
Llano, TX 78643

TEXAS, Midland "THE THORNY TRAIL"
Midland Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 1191
Midland, TX 79702

TEXAS, San Angelo "STALKIN KIN"
San Angelo Genealogical & Historical Society, Inc
P. 0. Box 3453
San Angelo, TX 76902



52

CURRENT PERIODICALS

EXCHANGE:

PENNSYLVANIA, Beaver

PENNSYLVANIA, Indiana

SOUTH CAROLINA, Greenwood

SOUTH CAROLINA, Richburg

SOUTH DAKOTA, Aberdeen

SOUTH DAKOTA, Brookings

SOUTH DAKOTA, Rapid City

SOUTH DAKOTA, Sioux Falls

"GLEANINGS"

Beaver County Genealogical Society
c/o Historical Research Office

699 5th Street

Beaver, PA 15009

"THE QUARTERLY"
Historical & Genealogical Society
6th and Wayne Avenue

Indiana, PA 15701

"GREENWOOD ROOTS AND BRANCHES"
South Carolina Genealogical Society
139 Ridgewood Circle

Greenwood, SC 29646

"THE BULLETIN"

Chester County Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 336

Richburg, SC 29729

"THE TREE CLIMBER"

Aberdeen Area Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 493

Aberdeen, SD 57401

"FRONTIER DAYS"

Brookings Area Genealogical Society
524 Fourth Street

Brookings, South Dakota 57006

"BLACK HILLS NUGGETS"

Rapid City Society for Genealogical Research
P. 0. Box 1495

Rapid City, SD 57709

"PIONEER PATHFINDER"

Sioux Valley Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 655

Sioux Falls, SD 57101



CURRENT PERIODICALS
EXCHANGE:

OKLAHOMA, Lawton

OKLAHOMA, Enid

OREGON, Eugene

OREGON, McMinnville

OREGON, Medford

OREGON, North Bend

OREGON, Portland

OREGON, Salem

"TREE TRACERS"

Southwest Oklahoma Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 2882

Lawton, OK 73502

"ROOTS & BRANCHES"

Garfield County Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 427

Enid, Oklahoma 73702

""OREGON"

Oregon Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 10306

Eugene, OR 97440-2306

"TIMBER TRAILS"

Yamhill County Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 568

McMinnville, OR 97128

"THE ROGUE DIGGER"

Rogue Valley Genealogical Society, Inc.
125 South Central Avenue Room - 204
Medford, OR 97501

"CO0S GENEALOGICAL FORUM BULLETIN"
Coos Genealogical Society

P. 0. Box 1067

North Bend, OR 97459-0002

"BULLETIN"

Genealogical Forum of Portland, Oregon
1410 S.W. Morrison Rm 812

Portland, OR 97205

"BEAVER BRIEFS"

Willamette Valley Genealogical Society
P. 0. Box 2083

Salem, OR 97308

51



(£2)

ALASKA

ANCHORAGE

b
REGIONAL AND DISTRICT AREAS
32
o 1\\.‘.
— N R
] NORTHERN REGION
&?.‘,: (o 12 { .
.., wasy ./ ./
PORTL AAD @ st xmm:s e 30 N bax !
J th _ A\ MiINn
w_ v MONT e — ,
Coet ST PAUL D | L
S oate 104Ky 5. DaK ” m
.,. . i 0. 3 wm::t.. g

‘ 7] " X

[} NEV. : ] a3 Nw \ 10w

[} r.l: N

caL M ‘W J.) _w ~e—- onANA ..., .
o P i // ulan “ Genver o
SAN FRINCISCO ! coLo 4N : \akmam 9:,
]
|

Las k%&v\mh-h
SAN vmomol

San DIEGO 2
39
WESTERN REGION

IMMIGRATION & NATURALIZATION SERVICE

HAWAL

Q

@

KoNOLULY © D
¢ o>

7 °

GuAM oy
.

33 HONG KONG, B.C.C.
35 MEXICO CITY, MEXICO
37 ROME, ITALY

Y-

R m s i i e PR D e

NARLINGEN

q -
] e’

AN\ FLa

PUERTO RICO AND ViRGIN ISLANDS]

27

ER

EASTERN REGION

22

£, hb@? 480

ST at ma&m vi

e,

mcm_._zoaoz l

mamgk

A~ R.1.

\ 2.3 narIFORD. CONN.
174 4 TCRK

o 21 weware, ws. -

2 - g1y TIMORE, WO, -
] ~oen

< 7 LEGEND

v,/ | CENTRAL OFFICE
, WASHINGTON, D.C.
4 2 DISTRICT NUMSER
HEADQUARTERS
O REGIONAL
N e '® DISTRICT
| BOUNDARY LINES
et wm=m REGIONAL
ac=e DISTRICT

6A

by

19



0£TEE T4 ‘Twetn
9AY TRWERTW Y3nos GGqT

Z1006  ¥O ‘sorebuy sof
*38 seTabuy soT Y3ION 00¢

90Tr9 OW ‘'&A31D sesuey
‘IS YIusalTd *d ¥HZ¢
00TT @3tuns

802LL XL  ‘uo3snol
0£9T9 xo0d °0°d

"9AY SNy GTS

burpTing TeI9pad

60896 IH ‘DIRJOUCH
paeASTnOg BUBOW BIY G665
19% xod. °0O°4d

92965 IN  ‘eudT3H

9€00T I9mead ’‘aed yanog 1io0¢
216 wooy ‘PurpiIng [eISpad

S0T90 1O ‘piozlaeH
snuaay umTAsYy Q06

0568L XI  'usburiieH
peod 9bssy 20TZ

¥866L XI ‘osed T1d
866 Xog '0°d
ISNOY3IANOD *S°N £FE

L0Z8Y IN  ‘3TOIIRQ
392135 IIOTTTE "IN €E€
butpiTng Teropad

z20208 0D ‘asausqg
I98I38 3INO03S 96T
butpiTnd TeISpPad [8LT

vest XL ‘'sefied
399138 20I2uMO) OO0TT
-bp1g TRISPSd ‘TZV9 wooy

S90T330 30113s1d

66TPY HO 'PURT2A9TD
399135 Ule 3Ised 0bZI
ButpTTng 9951330 TeI9pad

(ZIW) sesaaqgaTe) ‘[ Auoyjuy (2710)
‘LT6T Cud ve"
(ggq) #0909 11 ‘obedTyd
*3S uxoqaesg yinos (T2 (HD)
*bpTd 20T3JO TeI9Pad USSHITA 6
($¥X) ZOZHPT AN ‘otezgng (4nd)
392138 3INOD 89 L
£0¢¢0 Y 'uojsog
: I93U’3) JuswuIdA0H bpTd (sod)
{NOH)
g¢ Texspad Apsuua) preasbzitd uyor 4
10212 a1 ‘saowtiTed
(MHH) 399135 I9A0URH Y3Inos Q0T (Tvd)
1 *bp1d TeI9pPad zZiewied 'y “dH )
£0€0¢€ ¥D  ‘ejuelav
80PT "Wy MS °3s butads gL
(TdH) .
o¢ :bpTg 92130 Tea2pad (TTY)
TTessny g paeyosTyd 9z
(MYH) £1666 MV ‘abeaoyouy
te 62ZA wy ‘3I®PIIS D  TOL (ONVY)
putpIIn eiapad Ma
(OTH) IpITINg Terapad MON 4>
ov S9DTFJO 30Ta3stTd
(aas)
(a13) TEL06 \'fe) 'oxp@d ues uotbay
ST pPURTSI TeUTWISL UIX9]1SaM
0LTSL XL ‘serted (s10)
(r3a) 00€Z "wy "3s wid TOZT uothay
8 *bpTd TPUOT3IBUADJUI 3JISIATI uaayanos
TTTSS NW S9I3TD UM (oML)
(N=Ia) purTToUus 23104 uotbhey
6T putpiing TeispaJg uIxaylaIoN
T0¥S0 1A ‘'uojzburTang (dndg)
(1YQ) *9AY poomuTd uotbhay
(074 butpring TeI9pPaJd urajseq
S90T3J0 TeuoThay
SNOT1VI01

331440 1214LSIA GNY TYNOI9FY

JITAY3S NOTLVZIIVHNLVN NV NOTLVYOIWWI

¢9



63

. IMMIGRATION. AND- NATURALIZATION SERVICE

REGIONAL AND DISTRICT OFFICE

LOCATIONS ---- cont'a
District Offices District Offices
21 Federal Building 13 Appraisers Building
(NEW) 970 Broad Street (SFR) 630 Sansome Street
Newark, NJ 07102 San Francisco, CA 94111
28 Postal Service Building 27 GPO Box 5068
(NOL) 701 Loyola Avenue (SAJ) San Juan, P.R.
New Orleans, LA 7013 San Juan, PR 009236
3 26 Federal Plaza 12 815 Airport Way, South
(NYC) New York, NY 10007 (SEA) Seatle, WA 98134
29 Federal Office Building 25 25 E Street N.W.
(OMa) lo06 s. 15th st. (WAS) Washington, DC 20538
: Roon 1008
Omaha, NE 68102
4 Room 1321 U.S. Couthouse District Offices

(PHI) Independence Mall West
601 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106

of Foreign Countries

33 District Director
. . C .S. i i
18 Federal Building (HKC) z i ITwlg:?t;ogeizice
(PHO) 230 North First Avenue aturalizatio

c/o American Consulate General
Box 30
FPO San Francisco, CA 96659
Hong Kong, B. C. C.
Street Address Not For Mail
St 'John's Bldg. Room 39

Phoenix, AZ 85025

22 76 Pearl Street
(POM) Portland, ME- (4112

31 Federal Office Bldg.
(POO) 511 N.W Broadwayg Garden Road, Hong kong, B.C.C
Portland, 97209 o .
ortian OR 35 District Director
1 Federal Buildin (MEX) U.S. Immigration and Natural-
(STA) P.O Box 328 9 ization Service

c/o American Embassy
Aparato Postal 88 BIS
Mexico 5, D F, Mexico
Mexico City, Mexico

St. Albans, vT 05478

10 932 New Post Office Bldg.
(SPM) 180 East Kellogg Bilvd.
St. Paul, WN 55101

37 U.S. Immigration and
14 U.S. Federal Building (RIT) Natur:ilzétlonESErV1ce
(SNA) 727 East Durango :;g N er;ca: sYassg9794
Suite A301 ew rork, N

Rome, Italy
Street Address Not For Mail
Via V. Veneto 119

San Antonio, TX 78206

39 830 Front Street
(SND) San Diego, Ca 92188



64

12
(AGA)

(ALB)

26
(CLT)

24

(CIN)

(HMM)

13
(LVG)

28
(MEM)

(MIL)

OTHER OFFICES FROM WHICH INFORMATION CONCERNING
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE

MATTERS MAY BE OBTAINED

U.S. Immigration and
Naturalization Service
801 Pacific News Bldg.
238 O'Hara Street

Agana, GU 96910

Rm. 220, U.S. Post Office
and Courthouse
445 Broadway
Albany, NY 12207
1111 Hawthorne Lane
Charlctte, NC 28205

U.S. Post Office
and Courthouse

P.0. Box 537, 5th & Walnut Sts.

Cincinati, OH 45201
164 Federal Bldg.

507 State Street
Hammond, IN 46320

Federal Bldge. U.S. Courthouse
300 Las Vegas Blvd, South
Las Vegas, NV 89101

814 Federal Office Bldg.
167 North Mian St.
Memphis, TN 38103

Room 186, Federal Bldg.
517 East Wisconsin Ave.
Milwaukee, W1 53202

25
(NOR)

(PIT)

(PRO)

13
{REN)

11
(STL)

19
(SLC)

12
(SPO)

Norfolk Federal Bldg.
200 Grandby Mall, Rm 439
Norfolk, VA 23510

2130 Federal Bldg.
1000 Liberty Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15222
Federal Bldg.

U.S. Post Office
Exchange Terrace
Providence, RI 02903
Suite 150

350 South Center St.
Reno, NV 89502
Room 423

U.S. Courthonce and
Customhouse

114 Market Street
St. Louis, MO 63101
Room 4103 Federal Bldg.
125 South State Street
Salt Lake City, UT 84138

691 U.S. Courthouse Bldg.
691 Spokane, wa 99201



ANCES T Ok

Abbott
Abkemeir L-007
Addleman L-015
Adler Mc-002
Akerill A-003
Alexander B-043
Allen A-007 F-014
N-010 S-04&
B-034
F-023
A-020
N-010
F-023

K-013

G-019

Allison
Andrewartha
Anderson A-003
M-013
A-006
0-003

H-001
R-024
Andrews W-017
Anlauf
Andrus L-007
Armstrong A-021
Arnold K-024
Arns L-012
Aspaas B-043
Atkinson N-004
Austin M-032

D-020

W-022
B-048
E-032
B-035
Me-010

Babcock
Backman
Badggor
Bagnell
Bailey
Baker W-010
Baldwin B-036
Ball P-008
Bangen S-022
Barnard B-028
Barnes R-031
Barnett M-018
Barr B-036
Barta B-035
Baum P-007
Baumler 0-006
Baxter C-019
Bayley N-004
Bachal H-031
Beam H-036
Bean B-053
Beatty W-013
Beck B-025
Becker M-035
Bee W-017

M-020

HUNTING

65

Beekman 0-002
Belew S-039
Bellamy B-029
Benham D-009
Benkeley N-015
Bennett C€-017 G-019
Berg ©S5-022

Bergey G-015
Beseda B-043
Betchel H-031
Bigley B-033
Bimler 0-006

Bird G-021
Birdsong W-003
Bishop S-032
Blesecker P-008
Blessinger B-034
Blogett B-032
Blucher K-003
Blodgett B-045
Bloecher K-003
Block ©-001

Blunt ©0-009
Bradley S5-023
Brady S-046 Z-002
Bradshaw B-051
Brantley Z-001
Bremmer P-007
Brennen S-044
Bridges L-009
Briggs P-001

Brink R-003
Brinkley A-006
Britton B-002 K-001
Brohman B-016
Broughton J-007
Brown B-040 R-028 Z-001
Bruchler B-012
Bruten W-003

Bryan H-001 W-008
Bryant -022
Burbank B-034
Bunce D-023



66

Bundy D-023
Burleigh R-014
Burleson D-024
Burres B-0.44
Burns F-022
Butler H-037
Buzzell F-014
Boardrow R-030
Boggs C€-007
Bojan P-011
Bolan H-044
Bolen H-04i
Bonneau B-029.
Bookout D-009
Boone C-007
Boothby C-016
Borchert Mc-002
Bosshart L1-022
Bowerman - F-008
Boyd K-009
Byers R-027
Byrd B-034

M-020

Caff B-040
Caldwell D-009
Calvert G-019
Camp G-020
Campbell W-013
Carder T-013
Carlisle E-009
Carlson C-008
Carnahan D-024
Carney T-013
Carpenter A-007
Carrell B-028
Carroll W-028
Carvey (€-022
Casselman F-008
Cast N-015
Cater W-022
Cave W-024
Chamerlain M-020
Chapman K-0138
Chappell G-021
Chase B-044 R-027
Chenette H-010
Clark C€-027 H-028
Clewell C-007
Cline D-024
Cody R-027
Coe W-013
Coffee 0-003
Coleman C-014

Colf H-025
Colley B-034

C-017 R-021

C-007

K-013

H-043

Colley (€-032

Collins K-011

Colvin 8-022

Combs B-034

Comstock E-009

Connick (C-036

Cook C-016 C-036 8S-012
5-020 0-007

Cooke H-017

Corbett A-006

Cornell M-008 R-029

Corp B-032
Cota H-028
Cote H-028
Cotnam P-005
Courtney C-007
Cowgill KX-009
Cowman K-013
Cox D-024 K-024
R-030
Craige P-003
Cram H-036
Crane C-036
Crippen Mc-010
Cromwell R-036
Crosswell (C-019
Cuff B-040
Cunningham C-036
Currier B-032
Curry B-002
Curtin C-037
Curtis F-019
Cvar L-021

0-007

5-022

Dahlen
Dalen
Daniel D-024
Dargenault R-030
Darnell Z-001
Daugherty R-014
Davidson W-013
Davies S-044
Davis C(C-019
Davison K-009
Debord W-022
Fe Foer B-045
Degermark D-004
Dempsey D-004
Denue R-030
Derby K-001
Devancy S-046
Deweerd F-019
Diedrichs P-008
Dieter Z-002
Dixon H-036
Donaco H-037

D-027
D-027

T-015



Donnavan C-007
Dotson C-036

Doughty H-017 K-001
Doyle R-027

Driver B-051 D-020
Duncan T-013

Dunham D-023

Duran C-016

Duvall G-015 W-010

Eckert T-013
Eddles S-044
Edworthy H-011
Efta P-011
Eggleston 0-003
Ellis B-036 E-009
Elwell H-008
Emery G-021
Ericson W-024
Erntz P-005
Eskew S-046
Estes T-015
Everett J-015
Ewing J-014

Fair M-008

Fairfield F-011

Farrier W-022

Faulkner C-036

Feltz C€-027

Fenneman K-004

Fidler F-008

Fields B-051

Fifarek F-011

Findley F-027

Finel K-013

Finley €-008

Finney B-048

Fish F-009 H-001

Fischer M-037

Fisher G-019

Fitzgibbons H-036

Flanagan M-017

Fleischman K-004

Fleming S-025

Fleener E-009

Fletcher CC-017 H-036

Flock W-020

Flowers N-006

Francis 0-007

Free K-019

Freeman F-020 F-022
M-020 P-005

Froelich 0-006

67

Ford B-044%
Forgette F-023
Forgy F-019
Fowler T-015
Funk S-044
Funston F-014
Furrer F-022

Gage B-032

Gall Mc-002
Gardner J-001
Garrett C-016
Garrison G-015
Gaul L-019
Gentle M-008
Geoghegan G-019
George -G-026
German G-021
Gesler G-025
Getz R-028
Gideon 0-002
Gilman G-004
Gill C-019
Ginter P-011
Glasgow H-008
Godley J-014
Goedker K-004
Goodchild A-007
Goldsmith R-003
Gollhofer W-013
Goodwater B-029
Gordon F-027 R-027
Goshorn N-006
Gould H-011
Graham G-020
Gray G-004 R-001
Greening P-008
Greer F-009 F-023
Grider D-009
Griffing T-013
Griffith D-027
Grim P-001
Grimm P-001
Grisham M-035
Gruber G-015
Haavisto E-006
Hahn H-044 P-007
Hale A-006
Halercon R-024
Hallberg E-006
Haller H-025
Halliday G-019
Hamblen H-001
Hamlin B-032



68

Hammarstrom E-006
Hammill L-006
Hammock L-012
Hampton W-008
Hancock H-011 ©N-015
Hansel K-018

Hara J-001

Harmon S-046

Harpel H-042

Harris H-011 H-039 H-043
J-001 R-003 M-018

Harshman H-010
Hathaway M-008
Harvester E-006
Hatzenbueler A-014
Hazlewood X-019
Hector 0-003
Hedman D-024
Hellman A-014
Helpenstine G-019
Henderson H-036

Hendricks M-018 2Z-001

Henley H-011
Henslee P-003
Hepola H-025
Hermanson R-021
Hess B-025
Hester B-034
Hetrick H-037
Hickey H-001
Hietaniemi E-006
Hildreth C-014
Hilton 0-001
Himebrook C-016
Hinkle 0-003
Hiscock R-014
Hoard B-028
Hoeben P-011
Holdner H-028
Holicki W-013
Hollingsworth F-022
Holroyd H-008
Holverson H-017
Hook €-027
Hopkins N-006
Hoshak 0-007°
Houlder P-003
Howard P-001
Howland B-034
Hoyt B-036
Hubbard H-032
Huggins J-014
Huiras L-021
Hull M-017

Hutchison R-028
Hutmaker A-014
Hyland H-031

Iburg R-028
I1iff K-018
Irish H-028
Irwin T-013

Jackson B-051 H-001

Jacobs J-015

Jacobson Mc-009

James S5-005

Janssen J-007

Jeffries J-015

Jensen J-001

Johns W-024

Johanneson P-003

Johnson (-017 R-021

Jonas J-001

Jones B-029 C-019
G-015 J-012

Kaiser K-018
Kaufman K-024
Keil K-013
Keller C-016
Kellog W-017
Kelly X-009
Kelso S-025
Kerr D-027
Kerbo S-03G
Kermode F-023
Ketterling K-011
Kibbee A-014
Kindred B-045
King K-001
Kirby V-001
Kirkham R-014
Knebel 0-003
Klehn S-005
Knight D-009 K-003
Koch K-019
Kopecki W-013
Knox W-022
Korff K-001
Kosmalki ©P-017
Kraft L-009
Krah K-007
Krause K-004
Krutzmier L-009
Kuechman K-023

J-014



Lafeman L-007
La Fleur F-008
Lakeman (C-019
Lambert Mc-010
Lamberty M-013
Landers L-014
Landis  K-018
Lane H-011 N-004
Lang 0-006
Lappin A-002
Larrison R-031
Larsen D-023
Larson L-015 L-022
M-022 §$S-022
La Vergne H-010
Leachman W-013
Lebkisher L-006
Lee L-022
Leistiko L-009
Lemon F-008
Lenzen L-021
Leonard M-017
Leons 0-002"
Leporin L-007
Lewis F-009 L-012
Liane K-007
Lilburn T-013
Lindsey R-029
Linsenbach M-032
Liston L-019
Littlefield W-020
Livingston J-001
Loeb R-036
Logan Z-001
Logsdon K-019 W-003
Long Mc-010
Lorass M-022
Lord S-023
Lovell L-012
Lowry S-026
Ludke L-022
Ludwick B-029
Lusby K-019
Lyon M-013

Mackey M-018

Mac Donald S-032
Maddox S-026

Maguire H-028

Malcom HM-035

Maloney M-017

Marble T-013

Markham C-019
Marshall B-028
Martin G-004 8-040

69

Masser M-022

Massey (-032

Martell H-028

Marvin W-028

Mathies M-013

Matson M-030

Mattson W-017

Maupin R-031

Maxon C-014

May F-020 PF-022

Myers M-032

Means L-012

Melloy S-028

Melton P-001

Metcalf N-006

Meyer 0-007

Meyers M-032

Meyn S-020

Mikesell M-020

Milecki W-013

Miles BR-029 V-001

Miller G-015 L-021 P-003

Millicent G-015

Milliken M-038

Mills A-020

Minerly N-010

Mitchell M-038

Moehrke K-007

Moerke K-007

Mohr K-001

Moore B-040 H-044 M-033
Mc-002 W-017

Monroe B-002

Morgan H-011 M-008 S-025

Moorhouse D-020

Morisette B-029

Morris B-025 M-031

Morrison B-025 M-030

Mudge Z-001

Muir T-007

Munson M-037

Murphey B-036

Murphy B-044 H-017

Mc Caffrey S-044
Mec Cain Mc-010
Mc Callum Mc-002
Mc Cole W-028

Mec Collum W-010
Mc Cord W-003

Mc Coy J-001

Mc Clure E-009
Mc Creary K001
Me Culloch Mc-010
Mc Donald S-032



70

Mc Farland R-003
Mc Gee M-032

Mc Grady B-053.
Mc Hale P-011

Mc Henry W-003
Mc Kee B-016

Mc Mannus K-011
Mc Neal P-001

Mc Nemar R-029
Mc Nown C-007

Mc Phaden Mc-009
Mc Pherson M-018

Naddo F-008
Nadeau F-008
Nady N-015

Nash Mc-010
neilsen K-019
Nelson T-015
Nettleton N-015
Neuman N-010
Newport H-008
Newton W-028 .
Nicholson B-034
Nidever D-024
Niles S-026
Nobtle H-008
Nolan P-005
Nool B-028
Noonan W-024
Norene H-028
Nettles B-025
Northcutt N-006
Nyholm N-004

O0'Donoghue W-024
Oglesby C€-027
Okel 0-003

"0'Leary 0-002

Oleson 0-006
Olson 0-006
Oman 0-001
Omans G-020
Ordway M-020
Onslow 0-008
Osborne R-032
Osgood 0-007

Owens R-030 W-021

Pace D-020
Page P-005
Paine R-027
Palmer R-028
Palmquist K-011
Panchaud 2-002

Papalia G-020

Parker C-017 R-031

Parkins T-007

Parmentier A-007 H-010

Partridge S-026
Pass P-011
Pattee Z-002
Paulson K-007
Payne J-012
Payton E-009
Peck €-019
Peddicord B-016
Peer H-037
Pence J-014
Penk K-003
Peplinski P-011
Penturf B-002
Perkey F-023
Person P-003

Peters C-007 P-007

Peterson D-027
Pettypool W-003
Peuk K-003
Phillips G-004
Pickering P-009
Pickins M-032
Pier S-020
Pierce P-017
Pinegar W-017
Piontek P-008
Plitzkow M-013
Plymire L-007
Polz C-017
Pomroy H-011

Porter C-027 H-001
P-001 W-017
Potter F-014 P-005

Potts F-019
Powell N-010
Ppool W-003
Pressy B-043

Price G-015 J-015 R-036

Prill P-007
Prouty M-022
Purcell K-003
Purdy A-007

Quillian F-023

Ragsdale B-034
Ramsey 0-007
Randall K-018
Rapp D-020
Rask R-003
Raubuch W-020



Raymond B-045
Ream F-008
Rector R-014
Reed K-007
Reeder R-024
Reeves X-009
Reiss R-029
Reynolds B-051
P-003
M-017 M-035 R-031
M-038 N-004 R-024

S-012
K-024

Rich
Richards
Rickard T-013
Ridenhour W-020
Riggs H-017
Rinehart F-022
Risk K-019
Ritchey M-038
Ritenburgh R-021
Robb P-008 ‘
Roberts C-036
Robertson W-010
Robbins B-044
Rodgers R-028
Rogers A-006
R-030
Roed K-007
Rolofe D-027
Roloff D-027
Rose R-001
Rosman P-008
Roth C-027
Root R-036
Rowe W-003
Rudd R-014
Ruhr W-013
Runnels K-024

R-027 R-035

R-032
R-024
R-032

Saeger M-035
Saxton K-019
Schaller S-046
Scharp  K-001
Schechla P-017 )
Schmidt B-016 KO0OO4
Schoenbaum B-025
Schuldt E-009
Schurman F-019
Schwindt H-044
Scott S-046 W-028
Scribner H-008
Seaward G-020
Seeling K003
Seiferth H-031
Self K-024

Sevier S-044
Sewell N-015
Shafer H-044

Shambaugh M-020
Shelmadine D-023
Sheperd 0-008
Sherman S-012
Shierman S-012
Short A-006
Siler A-014
Silvey L-007
Simmons R-029 V-001
Simpson 8-032 -
Singley 0-007
Sinnett R-003
Skala B-033
Skinner K-001
Slover R-003
Smalley K-009
Smecton S-046
Smith H-031 M-032
S-020 S-023
S-039 S-0L40
Smoller "H-039
Snell 0-007
Snodgrass H-044
Snow F-014 1L-015
Sohner K-001
Sparhawk W-022
Spears R-014
Spencer P-003
Spillner K-003
Spires M-008
Spoor $S-032
Springer P-007
Springstead W-024
Springstun G-004
Stagg A-006 ‘
Stair K-018
Staley B-025 M-017
Starcher L-012
Stariha L-021 °
Starkey S-026
Starr KX-018 P-001
Stephens V-001
Steptoe B-029
Stevens V-001
Stewart G-004
Stizler K-001
Stoltz A-014
Stolz A-014
Stoops H-036
Storms N-010
Stoughton Mc-002
Stout S-022
Stover M-017
Strachen H-042
Stugart B-002
Stull W-028

W-022

71

5-005
5-028

W-008

Z-002



72

Sturdavent S-020
Sugg S-025
Sullivan R-021
Sundterg $S-039
Sundstrom D-020
Sutlive H-010
Sutton B-028
Squillace C-014
Squire (s) G-021
Swain K-023
Sweet S-026
Swift N-004
Switzler G-021

Taylor B-012 G-026
Thacher M-038
Thatcher 0-007
Thayer F-019

Theede K-003

Theis K001

Thompson H-008 S-039

Thomson T-007
Tillotson R-036
Tilotsen N-015
Tilson R-024
Tinker H-037
Titus L-021
Todd K-001
Towe J-001
Townsend T-013
Towsley T-015
Tschetter KO004
Tyson R-024

Udell L-015
Uhde W-020
Ukoski E-006
Upjohm U-002
Utery B-040

Valentine F-009
Vanderburg M-031
Van Deventer L-015
Van Fleet V-011
Vannoy C€-019
Vassar B-044
Vaughn 0-001
Vaughndell D-009
Verner ¥-003
Viles V-001
Vincent Z-001
Voller V-013

Webb H-036
Weber L-022 W-024
W-025 S-005

Webster M-017
Welch D-023 J-001
Wetherbee W-028
Waechter 0-006
Waggoner C-016
Wait $S-032

Walker H-017
Wallace S-023
Wallway M-022
Walters J-014
Wannamaker W-017
Ward C-036 W-008
Warren M-017
Wastradowski W-013
Waterman H-043
Watterberg S-022
Whalen A-007
Wheeler R-030
Whipp W-022
Whipple L-015

White B-040 R-028 W-027

Whittington L-015
Wright H-008

Wicks B-032

Wilcox T-013

Wiles W-020

Wiley R-028 5-032
Wilhelm H-043
Willard M-035
Willis M-038
Wilson G-021 K-011
Windle B-040
Wininger K-024
Winters F-008
Wishon G-025
Withee H-011
Witherow F-022
Woffard W-003

Wood M-013 S-012
Woods W-022

Wooldridge W-010 P-003

Woolf M-033
Worthington W-003

Yarrington H-043
Yeo K-009
Youmans H-011
Young D-020

Zaloudek W-008
Zeek C-014 R-036
Zenier Z-002

Zimmerman D-001 2-001






CLARK COUNTY GENEALOGICAL SOCIETY : Non-Profit Org.
P. 0. Box 2728 --- 1511 Main St. U. S. Postage

Vancouver, Washington 98668 PAID
Vancouver, WA
Permit No. 834

4 % 3

RETURN POSTAGE GUARANTEED



